

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACTIVE ADULT CENTER FEES & CHARGES	3
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES & CHARGES	6
ALCOHOL BEVERAGE FEES & CHARGES	6
ANIMAL FEES & CHARGES	
BUILDING PERMITS FEES & CHARGES	
BUSINESS LICENSE & PERMIT FEES & CHARGES	9
CEMETERY - LIN GROVE FEES & CHARGES	
CODE ENFORCEMENT FEES & CHARGES	12
CONSTRUCTION IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY/EASEMENTS FEES & CHARGES	12
DEVELOPMENT FEES & CHARGES	14
EVENT FEES & CHARGES	15
FAMILY FUNPLEX FEES & CHARGES	15
FESTIVAL BOOTH FEES & CHARGES	17
FIRE OPERATIONAL PERMIT FEES & CHARGES	17
FIRE PROTECTION FEES & CHARGES	18
FRANCHISE FEES & CHARGES	19
GEOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS FEES & CHARGES	20
GOLF COURSE FEES & CHARGES	20
ICE HAUS FEES & CHARGES	22
ISLAND GROVE FEES & CHARGES	24
MARKETING FEES & CHARGES	26
MUNICIPAL COURT FEES & CHARGES	27
MUSEUMS & HISTORIC SITES FEES & CHARGES	28
NATURAL RESOURCES FEES & CHARGES	30
PARK FEES & CHARGES	32
PARKING FEES & CHARGES	32
PLANNING FEES & CHARGES	
POLICE FEES & CHARGES	36
REAL ESTATE FEES & CHARGES	37
RECREATION GENERAL FEES & CHARGES	
RECREATION CENTER FEES & CHARGES	
RODARTE CENTER FEES & CHARGES	40
SIGN FEES & CHARGES	42
SPRING CLEAN UP FEES & CHARGES	42
STORMWATER FEES & CHARGES	42
TRANSIT FEES & CHARGES	42
TREE & LANDSCAPING FEES & CHARGES	
UNION COLONY CIVIC CENTER (UCCC) FEES & CHARGES	42
WATER & SEWER FEES & CHARGES	Δι

## 2020 FEE DIRECTORY

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Active Adult Center Fees & Ch				
Active Adult Center - Corporate	1-5 Residents	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$25.00
1emberships	6-10 Residents	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$50.0
•	11-15 Residents	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$75.0
	16-20 Residents	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$100.0
ctive Adult Center Classes, Programs	Majority of ACC Classes are Independent	70/30		·
nd Activities	Contracts at: Split	/0/30	70/30	
	Billiards			
	Member	Free	Free	
	Non-Member	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Bridge Tournament			
	Member	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Non-Member	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Ceramics			
	Member	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$1.0
	Non-Member	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$1.0
	Circuit Training (Contract)			
	Member	70/30	70/30	
	Non-Member	70/30	70/30	
	Water Walking M/W/F	1		
	Member	\$14.00	\$14.00	
	Non-Member	\$19.00	\$19.00	
	Water Walking Tu/Thu			
	Member	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Non-Member	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	Community Dance Special Event			
	Member	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$1.0
	Non-Member	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$1.0
	Computer classes	1		
	Member	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Non-Member	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Sketch & paint Class (Contract)		<b>50.00</b>	
	Member	70/30	70/30	
	Non-Member	70/30	70/30	
	GRASP	420.00	020.00	
	Member	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Non-Member	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Grocery Bingo		Б.	
	Member	Free	Free	
	Non-Member	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Knitting Group		Г	
	Member Non Member	Free	Free	
	Non-Member	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Krafty Korner	F	Б	
	Member	Free	Free	
	Non-Member	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Computer Lab		ъ 1	
	Member	Free	Free	
	Non-Member	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Health/Nutrition Classes	T:	Eur	
	Member/Non-Member	Free	Free	
	Cooking Classes	70/20	70/20	
	Member	70/30	70/30	
	Non-Member	70/30	70/30	
	Chess Class	50.00	50/00	
	Member	70/30	70/30	
	Non-Member	70/30	70/30	
	Self Defense / Situational Awareness	==1		
	Member	70/30	70/30	
	Non-Member	70/30	70/30	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Active Adult Center Classes, Programs	Card Groups			
and Activities	Members	Free	Free	
	Non-Members	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Syncopation Station Adult Tap	·		
	Member	70/30	70/30	
	Non-Member	70/30	70/30	
	Pool Club Tournament	-		
	Member	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	Non-Member	\$8.00	\$8.00	
	Porcelain Art	\$0.00	ψ0.00	
	Member	Errag	Erron	
	Non-Member	Free \$4.00	Free	
		\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Massage	70/20	70/20	
	Members / Non-Members	70/30	70/30	
	Foot care			
	Member/Non-Member	70/30	70/30	
	Acupuncture			
	Member/Non-Member	70/30	70/30	
	Rocks To Gems Jewelry			
	Member	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$2.00
	Non-Member	\$23.00	\$25.00	\$2.0
	Round Dancing	+==:30	,_,,,,	+=10
	Member	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Non-Member	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Senior Men Unite	ψτ.00	ψτ.υυ	
	Member Member	Free	Free	
		\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Non-Member	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Senior Shape Up	022.00	422.00	
	Member	\$33.00	\$33.00	
	Non-Member	\$38.00	\$38.00	
	Tai Chi			
	Members	70/30	70/30	
	Non-Members	70/30	70/30	
	Beginning Tap Contracted			
	Members	70/30	70/30	
	Snooker Tournament	<u> </u>		
	Member	N/A	\$3.00-\$8.00	Nev
	Square Dancing	1711	φ5.00 φ0.00	1101
	Member	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Non-Member	\$6.00	\$6.00	
		\$6.00	\$0.00	
	Woodworking Classes	#10.00	010.00	
	Member	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Non-Member	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	Wood Carving			
	Member	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$2.0
	Non-member	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$2.00
	Woodshop Annual Safety			
	Members	70/30	70/30	
	Non-Members	70/30	70/30	
	Writing Your Life (Contract)	7 37 3 0	70,00	
	Member	70/30	70/30	
	Non-Member	70/30	70/30	
		/0/30	/0/30	
	Family History Research	040.00	010.00	
	Member	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Non-Member	\$15.00	\$15.00	
Active Adult Center Facility Rentals	Audio/Visual and Set-Up			
	Big Screen TV & VCR	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	Coffee Maker (30 or 100 cups)	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	Overhead Projector and Screen	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Piano	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	Stage	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Dining Room	φ20.00	ΨΔ0.00	
		Ø75.00	075.00	
	Per Hour	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$52.50	\$52.50	
	Full Day	\$420.00	\$420.00	
	Full Day, Non-Profit	\$294.00	\$294.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Active Adult Center Facility Rentals	Dining/Fitness Room			•
	Per Hour	\$105.00	\$105.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$73.50	\$73.50	
	Full Day	\$588.00	\$588.00	
	Full Day, Non-Profit	\$412.00	\$412.00	
	Fitness Room	\$412.00	ψ+12.00	
	Per Hour	\$45.00	\$45.00	
	Per Hour Non-Profit	\$31.50	\$31.50	
	Full Day	\$252.00	\$252.00	
	Full Day Non-Profit	\$176.00	\$176.00	
	Kitchen Flat Rate	\$120.00	\$120.00	
	Meeting Rooms 1, 2, and 3			
	Per Hour	\$110.00	\$110.00	
	Per Hour Non-Profit	\$77.00	\$77.00	
	Full Day	\$616.00	\$616.00	
	Full Day Non-Profit	\$431.00	\$431.00	
	Meeting Rooms 1, 2, or 3			
	Per Hour	\$45.00	\$45.00	
	Per Hour Non-Profit	\$31.50	\$31.50	
	Full Day	\$252.00	\$252.00	
	Full Day Non-Profit	\$176.00		
		4	\$176.00	
	Classroom, Training Room, Wet/Dry Craft Room	<del></del>	0.45.00	
	Per Hour	\$45.00	\$45.00	
	Non-Profit	\$31.50	\$31.50	
	Full-Day	\$252.00	\$252.00	
	Full-Day, Non-Profit	\$176.00	\$176.00	
	Damage Deposit	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	After Hours (Add \$35 per Hour)	\$50.00	\$50.00	
Active Adult Center Special Events	Christmas Luncheon	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$1.00
	Hamburger Picnic	\$6.00	\$6.00	
	Ice Cream Social	Free	Free	
	Mother's Day Luncheon	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$1.00
	Volunteer Appreciation Volunteers	Free	Free	Ψ1.00
	Non-Volunteers	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$1.00
	Members Luncheons	\$6.00	Removed	Removed
				Removed
	Soup and Sandwich Jubilee	\$6.00	\$6.00	
	St. Patrick's Luncheon	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$1.00
	Thanksgiving Luncheon	\$9.00	\$8-\$15	Methodology Adjustment
	Tree Trimming	Free	Free	
Active Adult Center Sports	Badminton	·	<u>.                                      </u>	
•	Member	\$8.00	\$8.00	
	Non-Member	\$13.00	\$13.00	
	Basketball	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	4-0.00	
	Member	\$7.00	\$7.00	
	Non-Member	\$12.00	\$12.00	
	Evening Table Tennis	\$12.00	\$12.00	
	Member	Free	Free	
	Non-Member	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$5.00
	Pickelball			
	Member	\$10.00 - \$15.00 Range	\$0 - \$20.00 Range	Methodology Adjustment
	Non-Member	\$13-\$20 Range	\$13-\$20 Range	<b>,</b>
	Tournament	\$25.00	\$25.00	
	Racquetball	\$23.00	Ψ23.00	
	Member	\$7.00	\$7.00	
	Non-Member	\$12.00	\$12.00	
		\$12.00	\$12.00	
	Shuffleboard Tournament		** **	
	Member	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	Non-Member	\$8.00	\$8.00	
	Softball League			
	Member	\$825.00	\$825.00	
	Non-Member	\$825.00	\$825.00	
	Day Time Table Tennis	,		
	Member	Free	Free	
	Non-Member	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	1 TOH INTERIBUCI	94.00	<b>Φ1.</b> 00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Active Adult Center Sports	Volleyball Open Gym	20171003	2020 1 003	Impact
Active Adult Center Sports	Member	\$16.00	\$16.00	
	Non-Member	\$21.00	\$21.00	
	Volleyball League	\$21.00	\$21.00	
	Member	Varies	Varies	
	Non- Member	Varies	Varies	
	Holiday Volleyball Draw Tourney	varies	v aries	
	Member	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Non-Member	\$10.00	\$10.00	
Active Adult Membership and	Drop-In Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	
Admission Fees	Non-Member	\$4.00	\$4.00	
ramission roos	Memberships	94.00	\$4.00	
	Resident	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$5.00
	Non-Resident	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$5.00
Travel	Non-Resident	Varies	Varies	\$5.00
		varies	v aries	
Administrative Fees & Charges				
Bonds – Certified Copies	See Copying Charges			
Budget book or other large publication		Actual City Cost	Actual City Cost	
Code of Ordinances and Charter	Hardbound or Disk	\$165.50	\$165.50	
	Annual Supplements	\$65.00	\$65.00	
Codes Adopted by Reference - Copies		Varies depending on	Varies depending on	
		Code (such as	Code (such as	
	Codes adopted by reference - copies	Electrical Code,	Electrical Code.	
		/	Plumbing Code, etc.)	
		r rumoing code, etc.)	r rumonig code, etc.)	
Copying Charges	Black and white printed copy (per standard	\$0.10	\$0.10	
	8½" x 11" page)	·		
	Color copy (per standard 8½" x 11" page)	\$0.40	\$0.40	
	Black and white or color printed copy (per	\$0.40	\$0.40	
	legal size 8½" x 14" page)	***	*	
	Black and white or color printed copy (per	\$0.40	\$0.40	
	standard legal size 11" x 17" page)			
	Black and white or color printed copy (per	A -41 C4	A -41 C4	
	oversized page larger than 8½" x 14", not	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	
Cumulative staff time to search,	including GIS products)			
retrieve, produce, reproduce, mail or e-		\$30.00 per hour after	\$30.00 per hour after	
mail records exceeding 15 minutes		1st hour.	1st hour.	
man records exceeding 13 minutes		15t flour.	1st nour.	
GTV8 Fees and Charges	DVDs of GTV8 Shows plus shipping	\$15.00	\$15.00	
CI voi cos una chargos	Video Production Services (Must be	\$25.00 - \$45.00 per	\$25.00 - \$45.00 per	
	Government Related) based on actual cost	hour	hour	
Information provided on electronic		nour	nour	
media (excluding GIS records)	CD, DVD, audiotape, videotape or other	Actual City Cost	Actual City Cost	
	electronic media			
Insufficient Funds Fees	Turned over to debt collection agency	\$40.00	\$40.00	
Notary Fees		·		
	Per Document Not Related to City Business	\$5.00	\$5.00	
On-site inspection requiring cumulative		N1 (	N1 (	
staff time less than 15 minutes	No charge (per state law)	No charge (per state	No charge (per state	
		law)	law)	
Open Records Request Charges	See Copying charges			
Postage and Packaging		Actual Cost	Actual Cost	
Alcohol Beverage Fees & Charg	;es			
Note: City of Greeley also collects alcohol bever				
Alcohol Beverage Licensing Fees	Application Packet Fee - credited toward			
	application fee when application is filed	\$25.00	\$25.00	
	Application Fee - New Liquor License	0.000	0.000	
	(Beer, Wine, or Spirituous)	\$600.00	\$600.00	
	Application Fee - Transfer of Ownership or	<b>#</b> # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	0.555.00	
	Location (Beer, Wine, or Spirituous)	\$575.00	\$575.00	
	Application Fee - Annual Renewal (Beer,	#100 00	#100.00	
	Wine, or Spirituous)	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Art Gallery Permit Application Fee		¢100.00	0100.00	
		\$100.00	\$100.00	
Art Gallery Permit Fee	Annually	\$3.75	\$3.75	
Arts License - License Fee	Annually	\$41.25	\$41.25	
Arts License - Occupation Fee	Annually	\$500.00	\$500.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Bed and Breakfast Alcohol Beverage Permit	Annually	\$25.00	\$25.00	·
Beer and Wine License - License Fee	Annually	\$48.75	\$48.75	
Beer and Wine License - Occupation Fee	Annually	\$600.00	\$600.00	
Brew Pub - License Fee	Annually	\$75.00	\$75.00	
Brew Pub - Occupation Fee	Annually	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
Club - License Fee	Annually	\$41.25	\$41.25	
Club - Occupation Fee	Annually	\$500.00	\$500.00	
Common Consumption Area - New Certification		\$600.00	\$600.00	
Common Consumption Area - Renewal	Annually	\$200.00	\$200.00	
Corporate Structure Change Application Fee		\$100.00	\$100.00	
Drug Store - License Fee		\$22.50	\$22.50	
Duplicate License		\$50.00	\$50.00	
Fermented Malt Beverage, Off-Premise License - Occupation Fee	Annually	\$250.00	\$250.00	
Fermented Malt Beverage On and Off- Premise - License Fee	Annually	\$3.75	\$3.75	
Fermented Malt Beverage On and Off- Premise License - Occupation Fee	Annually	\$500.00	\$500.00	
Fermented Malt Beverage On-Premise License - Occupation Fee	Annually	\$500.00	\$500.00	
Fermented Malt Beverage, Off-Premise License - License Fee	Annually	\$3.75	\$3.75	
Fermented Malt Beverage, On-Premise License - License Fee	Annually	\$3.75	\$3.75	
Hotel/Restaurant License - License Fee	Annually	\$75.00	\$75.00	
Hotel/Restaurant License - Occupation Fee	Annually	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
Hotel/Restaurant License Manager - Registration Fee		\$75.00	\$75.00	
Liquor Licensed Drugstore License - Occupation Fee	Annually	\$500.00	\$500.00	
Location Transfer - Application Fee		\$500.00	\$500.00	
Lodging & Entertainment - License Fee		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
Modification of Premises - Application Fee		\$150.00	\$150.00	
Optional Premises - License Fee		\$75.00	\$75.00	
Optional Premises - Occupation Fee		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
Ownership Transfer - Application Fee		\$565.00	\$565.00	
Racetrack - License Fee		\$75.00	\$75.00	
Racetrack - Occupation Fee  Renewal Application Fee - Annual		\$2,000.00 \$500.00	\$2,000.00 \$500.00	
(Late) Renewal Application Fee - Annual (Tastings)		\$25.00	\$25.00	
Retail Liquor Store - License Fee	Annually	\$22.50	\$22.50	
Retail Liquor Store - Occupation Fee	Annually	\$500.00	\$500.00	
Special Event License Application Fee – 3.2% Beer	Per Group of Consecutive Days of an Event	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Special Event License Application Fee – Liquor	Per Group of Consecutive Days of an Event	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Tastings - Application Fee		\$100.00	\$100.00	
Tavern License - License Fee	Annually	\$75.00	\$75.00	
Tavern License - Occupation Fee	Annually	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Temporary Liquor Permit - Application		\$100.00	\$100.00	•
Fee		\$100.00	\$100.00	
Trade Name Change - Application Fee		\$50.00	\$50.00	
Animal Fees & Charges				
Duplicate Tag		\$1.00	\$1.00	
Guard Dog Permit		\$20.00	\$20.00	
Impounded Animal Fee	Deducted from proceeds of sale of impounded animal	\$25.00	\$25.00	
License Fee - Dog or Cat	Neutered			
	One-Year License	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Two-Year License	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	Three-Year License	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Not-Neutered	#15.00	015.00	
	One-Year License Two-Year License	\$15.00 \$25.00	\$15.00 \$25.00	
	Three-Year License	\$23.00	\$30.00	
Building Permits Fees & Charge		\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Data Value Table cost per square foot rate provided by the Int	ternational Code Council.		
\$1 to \$500		\$23.50	\$23.50	
\$501 to \$2,000	\$23.50 for the first \$500.00, plus \$3.05 for	\$23.50 and \$3.05	\$23.50 and \$3.05	
•	each additional \$100 or fraction thereof, to	each additional	each additional	
	and including \$2,000	\$100.00	\$100.00	
\$2,001 to \$25,000	\$69.25 for the first \$2,000, plus \$3.05 for	\$69.25 and \$14.00	\$69.25 and \$14.00	
	each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof,	for each additional	for each additional	
\$25,001 to \$50,000	to and including \$25,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
\$25,001 to \$50,000	\$391.25 for the first \$25,000, plus \$10.10	\$391.25 and \$10.10	\$391.25 and \$10.10	
	for each additional \$1,000 or fraction	for each additional	for each additional	
	thereof, to and including \$50,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$643.75 for the first \$50,000, plus \$7 for	\$643.75 and \$7.00	\$643.75 and \$7.00	
,	each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof,	for each additional	for each additional	
	to and including \$100,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$993.75 for the first \$100,000, plus \$5 for	\$993.75 and \$5.00	\$993.75 and \$5.00	
	each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof,	for each additional	for each additional	
### ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	to and including \$500,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
\$500,001 to \$1,000,000	\$3,233.75 for the first \$500,000, plus \$4.25	\$3,233.75 and \$4.25	\$3,233.75 and \$4.25	
	for each additional \$1,000 or fraction	for each additional	for each additional	
	thereof, to and including \$1,000,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
\$1,000,001 and up	\$5,000,75,541 54-\$1,000,0001	Ø5 (00 75 1 Ø2 (5	¢5 (00 75 1 ¢2 (5	
	\$5,608.75 for the first \$1,000,000, plus \$3.65 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction		\$5,608.75 and \$3.65 for each additional	
	thereof	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
D 11  D D 1  D		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
Building Plan Review Fee	Effective Date	45% of building	45% of building	
	1/1/11 45% of building permit fee	permit	permit	
	1/1/12 55% of building permit fee	55% of building	55% of building	
Committee Change		permit	permit	
Copying Charges Development Fees	See Administrative Fees and Charges – Copying Ch See Development Fees and Charges	arges		
Fence Permit – electric or over 6' tall				
	See Building Permits			
Fire Protection Fee		\$300.00	\$300.00	
Historically Designated Property				
Alteration, Move or Demolition		No fee	No fee	
Application Fee	Don House \$47 on total 11			
Inspections – no fee specifically	Per Hour \$47 or total hourly cost to the	\$47.00 or greater	\$47.00 or greater	
indicated by City Code	City, whichever is greatest  Minimum: One-half hour			
Inspections – outside normal business	Per Hour \$47 or total hourly cost to the			
mpronom ountee normai ousiness		\$47.00 or greater	\$47.00 or greater	
hours	City, whichever is greatest			

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Inspections – temporary electrical	Commercial	\$30.00		Impact
Inspections – temporary electricar	Multi-Family Dwelling	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Single-Family Dwelling	\$30.00	\$30.00	
Plan Review – additional required by	Per Hour \$47 or total hourly cost to the			
changes, additions or revisions to plans	City, whichever is greatest	\$47.00 or greater	\$47.00 or greater	
onangos, additions of revisions to plans	Minimum: Half-hour			
Plan Review – use of outside		Actual costs,	Actual costs,	
consultants for plan checking or		including	including	
inspections		administrative and	administrative and	
-		overhead costs	overhead costs	
Re-inspection Fees – assessed under	Per Hour: \$47 or total hourly cost to the	\$47.00 or greater	\$47.00 or greater	
provisions of 109.8	City, whichever is greatest	547.00 of greater	547.00 of greater	
Sign Permits	See Signs Fees and Charges			
<b>Business License &amp; Permit Fees</b>	& Charges			
Building or Structure Moving Permit	Per permit	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	•	\$1,000,000 per	\$1,000,000 per	
	Required Liability Insurance	person	person	
		\$2,000,000 per	\$2,000,000 per	
		incident	incident	
Business License	License Fee	No fee	No fee	
Outdoor Vendor	Annual License Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	Required Liability Insurance	\$1,000,000 per	\$1,000,000 per	
	required Liability Histialice	person	person	
		\$2,000,000 per	\$2,000,000 per	
		incident	incident	
Pawnbroker	Application fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	
	License Fee	\$85.00	\$85.00	
	Bond	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
	Insurance; 50% fair-market value pledged property	T .		
Pawnbroker Manager's Certificate	Annual Certificate Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Fingerprinting	\$10.00	Removed	Removed
D: + G - : - G - 1	CCIC Fee	\$6.85	\$6.85	
Private Security Guard	License fee plus cost of background check	\$12.00	\$12.00	
Private Security Service	License fee plus cost of background check	\$30.00	\$30.00	
Public Right-of-Way Contractor License	Annual License Fee	\$110.00	\$110.00	
	Right-of-Way Permit Bond	1-5 permits: \$10,000	1-5 permits: \$10,000	
	N. 1. C	C 10 : #20 000	C 10 : #20 000	
	Number of permits, prior year actual	6-10 permits: \$20,000	6-10 permits: \$20,000	
	If no permits use 1-5	11 or more: \$50,000	12 or more \$50,000	Methodology
Tree Trimming License	Annual License Fee	\$60.00	\$60.00	Adjustment
		\$1,000,000 per	\$1,000,000 per	
	Required Liability Insurance	person	person	
		\$2,000,000 per	\$2,000,000 per	
		incident	incident	
Cemetery - Lin Grove Fees & C	harges			
Administrative Fee – cemetery lot				
property transfer and/or property record	Single Lot	\$75.00 per document	\$75.00 per document	
change, including buybacks	Multiple Lots	\$105.00	\$105.00	
	Bond	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
Cleaning Memorials	Per Square Inch	\$0.07	\$0.07	
	Minimum	\$50.00	\$50.00	
Cremation Burial - Opening and	Earth Burial	\$615.00	\$615.00	
Closing Fees	Incl. Niches, Scattering Garden, Rocks,			
	Benches, Monuments	\$425.00	\$425.00	
Cremation Burial – Right of Inurnment	Columbarium Niches			
	Single Columbarium Niche	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	
	Companion Columbarium Niche			
	Large Face	\$3,200.00		
	Small Face	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	Cremation Sites			
	Cremation Estates, Block 17	\$1,625.00	·	
	Cremation Site	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	
	Scattering Garden	\$725.00	\$725.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Cremation Burial – Right of Inurnment	Markers and Memorials	2019 Fees	2020 Pees	Impact
Cromation Burial – Right Of Hurillient				
	Bronze over Granite Memorials, Block 28C	Quoted	Quoted	
	Cremation Rock, Cremation Bench,	_		
	Cremation Monument	Quoted	Quoted	
	Ossuary placement	\$725.00	\$725.00	
	Cremation Rock, Cremation Bench,	¢1 425 00		
	Cremation Monument	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	
Disinterment Fee – Opening/Closing	Adult	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
	Cremations, Excluding Scattering Garden	\$550.00	\$550.00	
	Infant	\$745.00	\$745.00	
Double-Depth Burials	Pre-Set Double-Depth Vault	\$1,518.00	\$1,518.00	
	Double-Depth Grave Site	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	
Engraving		Quoted	Quoted	
Foundation Charges	Pothole - Installed with Foundation	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Poured Flat Concrete Foundations and Wet Set Men			
	Less than 2'	\$215.00	\$215.00	
	2, 6,,	\$250.00	\$250.00	
	3'	\$275.00	\$275.00	
	3' 6"	\$305.00	\$305.00	
	4'	\$330.00	\$330.00	
	4' 6"	\$350.00	\$350.00	
	5'	\$380.00	\$380.00	
	5'6"	\$410.00	\$410.00	
	6'	\$435.00	\$435.00	
	6'6"	\$465.00	\$465.00	
	7'	\$495.00	\$495.00	
	7' 6"	\$520.00	\$520.00	
	8'	\$550.00	\$550.00	
	Re-pours 1½ cost of new size (Quoted)	Quoted	Quoted	
	Receptacle – Installed	φπο (P 1	070 (P 1	
	With Foundation	\$70 (Receptacle not	\$70 (Receptacle not	
	A.C. O.: 1.D.	included)	included)	
	After Original Pour	\$125.00	\$125.00	
	Reset with New Adhesive	#50.00	050.00	
	Memorial Vase	\$50.00 \$25.00	\$50.00 \$25.00	
	Set Foundation/Memorial in Earth Set Memorials on Foundations/Base	\$45 per foot	\$45 per foot	
	Temporary Markers (16" x 8")	\$45 per foot	\$45 per foot	
	First One: No charge		T	
		¢75.00	¢75.00	
	Replacement	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Wet Set Memorials – Additional Charge	¢95.00	005.00	
	< 36" > 36"	\$85.00	\$85.00 \$120.00	
Grave Opening and Clasing Face F-11		\$120.00 \$1.450.00		
Grave Opening and Closing Fees – Full Burial	Adult Infant	\$1,450.00 \$380.00	\$1,450.00 \$380.00	
Gravesites – Right of Interment, Full				
Burial	Block 12B Infant General	\$460.00 \$1,650.00	\$460.00 \$1,650.00	
Durial				
	Block 28 Block 31	\$1,898.00 \$1,425.00	\$1,898.00 \$1,425.00	
		\$1,425.00 \$2,850.00	\$1,425.00 \$2,850.00	
	28 North Double-Depth	\$2,850.00 \$11,250.00	\$2,850.00 \$11,250.00	
Lake Memorial Rock	Estate Site	\$1,425.00		
Late Fee on Account	If three consecutive billings go unaddressed, reclama		\$1,425.00	
Law 1.00 on Account	will be issued minus any administrative fees	anon win take place and	a retund	
Location/Inspection Fee - includes vases	·			
Location mapociton ree - morates vases		\$100.00	\$100.00	
Overtime Charge – applicable for				
services that extend 1.5 hours over				
given cemetery arrival time, Saturday		\$320 per hour with	\$320 per hour with	
p.m., or past 4 p.m. weekdays		\$.25 increments	\$.25 increments	
Polyguard Cremation Vault	Regular Horizontal	\$125.00	\$125.00	
Recyclables - Waste Soil, wood, and				
mulch stored in dump area	Per Load	\$10.00	\$10.00	
i -				

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Special Companion's Garden - Right of	Companion's Gravesite	\$150.00	\$150.00	•
Inurnment	Companion's Opening/Closing	\$200.00	\$200.00	
Vault Product	Full-Size Grave Vault	\$750.00	\$750.00	
	Full-Size Grave Sealed Vault	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00	
	Pre-Set Double-Depth Vault	\$1,518.00	\$1,518.00	
Yearly Contractor's Permit	The Bet Bouole Beptili vault	\$60.00	\$60.00	
		\$00.00	\$00.00	
Code Enforcement Fees & Char	· ·			
Administrative Hearing Costs -	Reasonable costs of abating infraction, plus	Cost plus 20% plus	Cost plus 20% plus	
Abatements	\$50, plus 20% for inspections and	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	incidentals	Ψ30.00	Ψ30.00	
Docket Fee – Administrative Hearings	Cases Not Proceeding to Hearing Not to	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	exceed \$10	Ψ10.00	Ψ10.00	
	Matters Heard by Administrative Hearing	\$25.00	\$25.00	
	Officer Not to exceed \$25	Ψ25.00	\$25.00	
Illegal Sign Removal and Storage	5 Days Storage: No cost			
	Over 5 Days	\$10.00 per day	\$10.00 per day	
	After 10 days Disposal			
Late Payment Fee		\$50.00	\$50.00	
Noxious Weed Removal - after failure	City's cost to remove, plus \$50, plus 20%	Cost plus 20% plus	Cost plus 20% plus	
to comply	for inspections and other incidentals	\$50.00	\$50.00	
Odor Control Permit - significant odor	Initial Application Fee	\$500.00	\$500.00	
generator	Renewal at End of Initial 3-Month Period	\$250.00	\$250.00	
	Renewal at End of Initial 6-Month Period	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Annual Renewal	\$250.00	\$250.00	
	Transfer of Ownership	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Snow Removal	Reasonable cost of abatement, plus \$50,	G 1 200/ 1	0 1 200/ 1	
	plus 20% for inspections and other	Cost plus 20% plus	Cost plus 20% plus	
	incidentals	\$50.00	\$50.00	
Time Service Payment Fee	If assessed amount is not paid immediately	\$25.00	\$25.00	
Construction in the Public Right	t-of-Way/Easements Fees & Charges			
Concrete Improvements	ADA Access Ramps - Each	\$119.50	\$122.49	\$2.99
Concrete improvements	Concrete Channels and Pans	\$117.50	ψ122,τ)	Ψ2.77
	Per Square Foot	\$0.60	\$0.61	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.01
	Concrete Structures	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	CY	\$17.93	\$18.37	\$0.45
	Minimum		\$240.00	\$0.43
		\$240.00		¢2.00
	Cross Pans - Each	\$119.50	\$122.49	\$2.99
	Curb and Gutter	<b>#0.50</b>	00.61	<b>#0.01</b>
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.60	\$0.61	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk Combination	**		
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.72	\$0.73	\$0.02
	Minimum	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Radii ( Including ADA Access Ramps)	\$119.50	\$122.49	\$2.99
	Each			
	Sidewalk Chase Drains - Each	\$59.75	\$61.24	\$1.49
	Sidewalk, Trail, Bike Path, Drive Approach			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.60	\$0.61	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Communication Line			
	Compacted Trench			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.84	\$0.86	\$0.02
	Minimum	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Flowable Fill			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.60	\$0.61	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$90.00	\$90.00	
Dry Utilities/Irrigation, etc.	Bore			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.29	\$0.30	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$90.00	\$90.00	
	Irrigation Line > 18-inch			
	Compacted Trench			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.81	\$0.83	\$0.02
	Minimum	\$150.00	\$150.00	
		Ψ150.00	Ψ150.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Dry Utilities/Irrigation, etc.	Flowable Fill			•
<b>.</b>	Per Linear Foot	\$0.60	\$0.61	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$90.00	\$90.00	·
	Bore			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.30	\$0.31	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$90.00	\$90.00	
	Main Line Electric			
	Compacted Trench			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.84	\$0.86	\$0.02
	Minimum	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Flowable Fill	,		
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.60	\$0.61	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$90.00	\$90.00	
	Bore	<u>.</u>	<u>.                                      </u>	
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.30	\$0.31	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$90.00	\$90.00	
	Main Line Gas			
	Compacted Trench			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.84	\$0.86	\$0.02
	Minimum	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Flowable Fill			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.60	\$0.61	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$90.00	\$90.00	
	Bore			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.30	\$0.31	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$90.00	\$90.00	
	Other Lines	<u>.</u>		
	Compacted Trench			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.84	\$0.86	\$0.02
	Minimum	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Flowable Fill	<u>.</u>	<u>.                                      </u>	
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.60	\$0.61	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$90.00	\$90.00	
	Bore			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.30	\$0.31	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$90.00	\$90.00	
	Test Holes/Potholes			
	Each	\$5.98	\$6.12	\$0.15
	Minimum	\$90.00	\$90.00	
Inspection - outside of normal working	Per Hour	\$60.00	\$60.00	
hours	Minimum 2 hours	<u>.</u>	<u>.                                      </u>	
Map Products	Storm Sewer Design Manual	\$30.00	\$30.00	
<del>-</del>	Street Design Manual	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Water & Sewer Criteria Design	\$30.00	\$30.00	
New Water /Sewer	Utility Crossing Application	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Utility Crossing Inspection			
	Per Crossing	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Pavement Impact Fee – Street	Pavement Cuts - Pavement Less than 5 Years Old			
Degradation	Pavement Trench Cut per square foot	\$4.05	\$4.11	\$0.06
	High -Impact Transverse Trench Cut < 5 per	\$24.29	\$24.63	\$0.34
	square foot	\$24.29	\$24.03	φ0.5 <del>4</del>
			0.5.4.7.4	\$0.76
	Test Hole/Pot Hole	\$53.98	\$54.74	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	Test Hole/Pot Hole  Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5		\$34./4	,
	Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5  Pavement Trench Cut per square foot		\$2.05	
	Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5	Years Old \$2.02	\$2.05	\$0.03
	Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5  Pavement Trench Cut per square foot  § High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut < 5' per square foot	Years Old \$2.02 \$12.15	\$2.05 \$12.32	\$0.03
	Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5  Pavement Trench Cut per square foot  § High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut < 5' per square foot  § Test Hole/Pot Hole	Years Old \$2.02	\$2.05	\$0.03 \$0.17
	Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5  Pavement Trench Cut per square foot  § High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut < 5' per square foot  § Test Hole/Pot Hole  Pavement Cuts w/PQI < 3.5 or Non-Paved Surfaces	Years Old \$2.02 \$12.15 \$26.99	\$2.05 \$12.32 \$27.37	\$0.03 \$0.17 \$0.38
	Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5  Pavement Trench Cut per square foot  § High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut < 5' per square foot  § Test Hole/Pot Hole  Pavement Cuts w/PQI < 3.5 or Non-Paved Surfaces  Pavement Trench Cut per Square Foot	Years Old \$2.02 \$12.15	\$2.05 \$12.32	\$0.03 \$0.17 \$0.38
	Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5  Pavement Trench Cut per square foot  § High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut < 5' per square foot  § Test Hole/Pot Hole  Pavement Cuts w/PQI < 3.5 or Non-Paved Surfaces  Pavement Trench Cut per Square Foot  High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut per	\$2.02 \$12.15 \$26.99	\$2.05 \$12.32 \$27.37	\$0.03 \$0.17 \$0.38
	Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5  Pavement Trench Cut per square foot  § High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut < 5' per square foot  § Test Hole/Pot Hole  Pavement Cuts w/PQI < 3.5 or Non-Paved Surfaces  Pavement Trench Cut per Square Foot  High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut per Square Foot	\$2.02 \$12.15 \$26.99 \$0.34 \$0.34	\$2.05 \$12.32 \$27.37 \$0.34 \$0.34	\$0.03 \$0.17 \$0.38 \$0.00
	Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5  Pavement Trench Cut per square foot  § High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut < 5' per square foot  § Test Hole/Pot Hole  Pavement Cuts w/PQI < 3.5 or Non-Paved Surfaces  Pavement Trench Cut per Square Foot  High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut per	\$2.02 \$12.15 \$26.99	\$2.05 \$12.32 \$27.37	\$0.03 \$0.17 \$0.38 \$0.00
Permit Fee – Category I Improvements	Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5  Pavement Trench Cut per square foot  § High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut < 5' per square foot  § Test Hole/Pot Hole  Pavement Cuts w/PQI < 3.5 or Non-Paved Surfaces  Pavement Trench Cut per Square Foot  High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut per Square Foot	\$2.02 \$12.15 \$26.99 \$0.34 \$0.34 \$6.75	\$2.05 \$12.32 \$27.37 \$0.34 \$0.34 \$6.84	\$0.03 \$0.17 \$0.38 \$0.00
	Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5  Pavement Trench Cut per square foot  § High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut < 5' per square foot  § Test Hole/Pot Hole  Pavement Cuts w/PQI < 3.5 or Non-Paved Surfaces  Pavement Trench Cut per Square Foot  High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut per Square Foot	\$2.02 \$12.15 \$26.99 \$0.34 \$0.34	\$2.05 \$12.32 \$27.37 \$0.34 \$0.34	\$0.03 \$0.17 \$0.38
Permit Fee – Category I Improvements  Re-inspection Fee – called out more than twice without being ready	Pavement Cuts - Pavement with PQI > 3.5 & Over 5  Pavement Trench Cut per square foot  § High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut < 5' per square foot  § Test Hole/Pot Hole  Pavement Cuts w/PQI < 3.5 or Non-Paved Surfaces  Pavement Trench Cut per Square Foot  High-Impact Transverse Trench Cut per Square Foot	\$2.02 \$12.15 \$26.99 \$0.34 \$0.34 \$6.75	\$2.05 \$12.32 \$27.37 \$0.34 \$0.34 \$6.84	\$0.03 \$0.17 \$0.38 \$0.00

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Revocable Permits	Revocable Permit - Residential	\$50.00	\$50.00	•
Stormwater System	Stormwater Tap Fee - each	\$119.50	\$122.37	\$2.87
_	Floodplain Permit Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	Inlets - each	\$119.50	\$122.37	\$2.87
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$10.00
	Storm Main Line Construction			
	Per Linear Foot	\$2.99	\$3.07	\$0.08
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$10.00
	Detention Ponds (Public or HOA)			
	Facility	\$537.75	\$550.66	\$12.91
	Detention Ponds (Private)	·		
	Facility	\$119.50	\$122.37	\$2.87
	Concrete Drainage Channels & Pans	·		
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.24	\$0.25	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$180.00	\$190.00	\$10.00
	Earth Channels			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.18	\$0.19	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$61.32	\$62.79	\$1.47
	Manholes - each	\$59.75	\$61.18	\$1.43
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$10.00
	Rip Rap Pads	<del></del>	4	*****
	Cubic Yards	\$5.98	\$6.12	\$0.14
	Minimum	\$180.00	\$190.00	\$10.00
	Concrete Drainage Structure	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$10.00
	Cubic Yards	\$17.93	\$18.36	\$0.43
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$10.00
	iviimiuiii	\$240.00		\$10.00
		\$20.00 plus \$5.00 per	\$75.00 plus \$10.00	
	Grading Permit	acre and \$3.00	per acre and \$25.00	Methodology
	Grading Fernit	reapplication fee	reapplication	Adjustmen
		(Yearly)	fee(Yearly)	
	Subgrade			
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.96	\$0.98	\$0.02
	Minimum	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$0.02
	Base	\$180.00	\$100.00	
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.96	\$0.98	\$0.02
	Minimum	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$0.02
		\$180.00	\$180.00	
	Asphalt Paving	#0.0cl	00.00	ФО ОС
	Per Linear Foot	\$0.96	\$0.98	\$0.02
	Minimum	\$180.00	\$180.00	
	Street Cut Patch Inspection			
	Per Square Foot	\$0.24	\$0.24	\$0.01
	Minimum	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Street Signs - each	\$2.39	\$2.45	\$0.06
Water/Sewer	Disconnect / Abandonment Fee			
	Each	\$89.63	\$97.87	\$8.25
	Water Line Construction			
	Per Linear Foot	\$2.99	\$3.06	\$0.07
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$240.00	
	Sanitary Sewer Line Construction			
	Per Linear Foot	\$2.99	\$3.06	\$0.07
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$240.00	
	Non-Potable Water Line Construction			
	Per Linear Foot	\$2.99	\$3.06	\$0.07
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$240.00	
	Fire Line Construction			
	Per Linear Foot	\$2.99	\$3.06	\$0.07
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$240.00	
	Service Line Construction to Existing Water M			
	Per Linear Foot	\$2.99	\$3.06	\$0.07
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$240.00	Ψ0.0
	Service Line Construction to Existing Sewer M		Ţ <b>3</b> .0.00	
	Per Linear Foot	\$2.99	\$3.06	\$0.0
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$240.00	φ0.0
	Sanitary Sewer Manholes - each	\$59.75	\$61.24	\$1.49
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$1.45
		-		Φ0.0
	Public Underdrain	\$1.64	\$1.68	\$0.0

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Water/Sewer	Minimum	\$240.00	\$240.00	•
	Underdrain Manholes - each	\$65.29	\$66.92	\$1.63
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$240.00	
	Concrete Structures - Water			
	Cubic Yards	\$17.93	\$18.38	\$0.45
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$240.00	****
	Concrete Structures - Sewer	,	,	
	Cubic Yards	\$17.93	\$18.38	\$0.45
	Minimum	\$240.00	\$240.00	ψ0.1.5
	Water Bores	\$2.000	\$2.0.00	
	Per Linear Foot	\$2.15	\$2.20	\$0.05
	Minimum	\$180.00	\$180.00	Ψ0.03
	Sewer Bores	\$100.00	Ψ100.00	
	Per Linear Foot	\$2.15	\$2.20	\$0.05
	Minimum	\$180.00	\$180.00	φ0.03
Wireless Communication Facility	Master License Agreement	\$100.00	\$100.00	
101035 Communication Facility	Fee (Includes 8 Hours of Inspection)	\$2,298.00	\$2,298.00	
	Inspections Exceeding 8 Hours	\$2,298.00 \$90.00 per hour	\$2,298.00 \$90.00 per hour	
	Installation on City Facility	\$90.00 per nour	\$90.00 per flour	
	Annual Fee	\$200.00	6200.00	
		\$300.00	\$300.00	
	ROW Installation	0.5.00	0.00	
	Inspection Fee per location	\$65.00	\$65.00	
Development Fees & Charges				
Note: Fees are recalculated annually using the	Economic Adjustment Factor set out in Code 4.64.055			
Fire and Rescue Development Fee	Per Housing Unit			
_	Single-Family, Detached	\$603.00	\$618.30	\$15.30
	Multi-Family	\$452.00	\$463.50	\$11.50
	Mobile Home/Other	\$632.00	\$648.00	\$16.00
	Retail/Commercial, per 1000 sq. ft.	\$738.00	\$756.70	\$18.70
	Office, per 1000 sq. ft.	\$346.00	\$354.80	\$8.80
	Industrial, per 1000 sq. ft.	\$137.00	\$140.50	\$3.50
	Warehousing	\$66.00	\$67.70	\$1.70
	Public/Institutional, per 1000 sq. ft.	\$264.00	\$270.70	\$6.70
	Oil and Gas Well, per Wellhead	\$301.00	\$308.60	\$7.60
Park Development Fee	Per Housing Unit	******	40.000	*****
	Single-Family Detached	\$3,131.00	\$3,210.40	\$79.40
	Multi-Family Dwelling	\$2,349.00	\$2,408.60	\$59.60
	Mobile Home Park	\$3,287.00	\$3,370.40	\$83.40
Police Development Fee	Per Housing Unit	\$3,207.00	ψ3,370.40	ψ05.40
1 once Beveropment 1 oc	Single-Family, Detached	\$135.00	\$138.40	\$3.40
	Multi-family	\$102.00	\$104.60	\$2.60
	Mobile Home/Other	\$142.00	\$145.60	\$3.60
	Retail/Commercial, per 1000 sq. ft.	\$165.00	\$169.20	\$4.20
		\$78.00	\$80.00	\$2.00
	Office, per 1000 sq. ft.	\$32.00	\$32.80	\$0.80
	Industrial, per 1000 sq. ft.			
	Warehousing, per 1,000 sq. ft.	\$17.00	\$17.40	\$0.40
	Public/Institutional, per 1000 sq. ft.	\$59.00	\$60.50	\$1.50
	Oil and Gas Well, per wellhead	\$67.00	\$68.70	\$1.70
Storm Drainage Development Impact	Per Dwelling Unit	****	****	***
Fee (See; Also Stormwater)	Single-Family Residential	\$392.00	\$401.90	\$9.90
	Multi-family Residential	\$282.00	\$289.20	\$7.20
	Retail, Per Site Square Foot of Impervious Surface 1	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.00
	Commercial, Per Site Square Foot of Impervious Surface 2	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.00
	Industrial, Per Site Square Foot of	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.00
	Impervious Surface 3 Oil and Gas Well, per wellhead	\$216.00	\$221.50	\$5.50
	1 Shall not exceed 70% of the impervious surface	\$216.00	\$221.50	\$5.50
	2 Shall not exceed 70% of the impervious surface			
	3 Shall not exceed 76% of the impervious surface			
Troils Davidonment Import For				
Trails Development Impact Fee	Per Housing Unit	0424.00	0445.00	<b>011.00</b>
	Single-Family Residential	\$434.00	\$445.00	\$11.00
	Multi-family Residential	\$326.00	\$334.30	\$8.30
	Mobile Home Park	\$456.00	\$467.60	\$11.60

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Transportation Development Impact Fee		2017 1 003	2020100	Impaot
Transportation 50 votopment impact i et	Single-Family Detached	\$4,194.00	\$4,300.40	\$106.40
	Multi-family	\$2,708.00	\$2,776.70	\$68.70
	Mobile Home Park	\$1,256.00	\$1,287.90	\$31.90
	Retail/Commercial, per 1000 sq. ft.	\$5,551.00	\$5,691.80	\$140.80
	Office, per 1000 sq. ft.	\$4,909.00	\$5,033.50	\$124.50
	Industrial, per 1000 sq. ft.	\$1,699.00	\$1,742.10	\$43.10
	Warehousing, per 1000 sq. ft.	\$1,584.00	\$1,624.20	\$40.20
	Public/Institutional, per 1000 sq. ft.	\$2,749.00	\$2,818.70	\$69.70
	Oil and Gas Well, per wellhead	\$1,932.00	\$1,981.00	\$49.00
Event Fees & Charges				
Consolidated Special Event Permit				
	Permits required for organizations that wish to obtain permission to use City property (other than a park) for a special event	\$150.00	\$150.00	
Family FunPlex Fees & Charge	Q.			
Family FunPlex & Recreation Center				
Memberships	Annual Family*	\$600.00	\$600.00	
wichoerships	Youth (5-17)	\$225.00	\$225.00	
	Youth (5-17) Adult (18-59)	\$225.00	\$360.00	
	Adult (18-59) Seniors (60+)	\$225.00	\$225.00	
	Military	\$270.00	\$270.00	
	Military Family	\$540.00	\$540.00	
	Annual Contract Monthly Debit	ψ5-10.00	ψ540.00	
	Family*	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Youth (5-17)	\$18.75	\$18.75	
	Adult (18-59)	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Seniors (60+)	\$18.75	\$18.75	
	Military	\$22.50	\$22.50	
	Military Family	\$45.00	\$45.00	
	Quarterly	· '		
	Family*	\$165.00	\$165.00	
	Youth	\$60.00	\$60.00	
	Adult	\$105.00	\$105.00	
	Senior	\$60.00	\$60.00	
	Military	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Military Family	\$140.00	\$140.00	
	Monthly			
	Family*	\$65.00	\$65.00	
	Youth	\$25.00	\$25.00	
	Adult	\$40.00	\$40.00	
	Senior	\$25.00	\$25.00	
	Military	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Military Family	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	*Family rate includes 2 adults and up to 4 children (	18 & under) residing at	the same address.	
Family FunPlex Admission	Admissions			
	General			
	Child (Under 5)	\$2.00	\$2.00	
	Youth (6-15)	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Adult (16-59)	\$6.00	\$6.00	
	Seniors (60+)	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Military	\$5.00	\$5.00	
Family FunDlag & Daggation Control	Punch Card (20)	\$96.00	\$96.00	
Family FunPlex & Recreation Center Memberships - Corporate	Corporate Annual			
wiemocismps - Corporate	1-100 Employees	\$600.00	\$600.00	
	101-300 Employees	\$600.00 \$700.00	\$700.00	
	300+ Employees	\$800.00	\$800.00	
	Gold Corporate	\$800.00	\$800.00	
	Annual			
	1-100 Employees	\$700.00	\$700.00	
	101-300 Employees	\$800.00	\$800.00	
	300+ Employees	\$900.00	\$900.00	
<u> </u>	500 Employees	\$300.00	\$300.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Family FunPlex & Recreation Center	Discounted Daily Rate for Corporate Employees	2019 1 668	2020 PCCS	Impact
Memberships - Corporate	Discounted Daily Rate for Corporate Employees	500/ off of doily	50% off of daily	
iviemoersmps - Corporate	Per Visit	50% off of daily admission	admission	
		50% off of daily	50% off of daily	
	Per Child for Child Care	admission	admission	
	Discounted Corporate Memberships	admission	admission	
	Annual			
	Adult	\$324.00	\$324.00	
	Family	\$585.00	\$585.00	
	·	\$383.00	\$383.00	
	Silver Sneaker Contract reimbursement per	\$3.00/\$3.50	\$3.00/\$3.50	
Zamaila, Eram Dlam, A descentiation a Diator	visit (non-prime/prime)			
Family FunPlex Advertising Rates	See Marketing Fees and Charges			
amily FunPlex Aquatic Slide	Aquatic slide fee	\$50 per hour	\$50 per hour	
Family FunPlex Audio Visual	Audio Visual Fee	\$75.00	\$75.00	
amily FunPlex Child Care	Per Hour	\$3.50	\$3.50	
amily FunPlex Facility Rentals	After Hours	\$50.00 per hour	\$50.00 per hour	
, ,	Adventure Golf Course	******* <b>F</b> ** ***	V	
	Per Hour	\$165.00	\$165.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$115.50	\$115.50	
	Amphitheater	ψ113.30	\$113.30	
	Per Hour	\$195.00	\$195.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$136.50	\$136.50	
	Full-Day	\$770.00	\$770.00	
	Full-Day, Non-Profit	\$539.00	\$539.00	
	Community Room A			
	Per Hour	\$95.00	\$95.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$66.50	\$66.50	
	Full-Day	\$500.00	\$500.00	
	Full-Day, Non-Profit	\$350.00	\$350.00	
	Community Room B	<u> </u>		
	Per Hour	\$95.00	\$95.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$66.50	\$66.50	
	Full-Day	\$500.00	\$500.00	
	Full-Day, Non-Profit	\$350.00	\$350.00	
		\$330.00	\$550.00	
	Community Room A and B	#120 00	0120.00	
	Per Hour	\$120.00	\$120.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$84.00	\$84.00	
	Full-Day	\$750.00	\$750.00	
	Full-Day, Non-Profit	\$525.00	\$525.00	
	Gymnasium			
	Per Hour, Sporting	\$210.00	\$210.00	
	Per Hour, Sporting Non-Profit	\$147.00	\$147.00	
	Per Court Sporting Event	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Per Court Sporting Event - Non-Profit	\$52.50	\$52.50	
	Per Hour, Banquet	\$250.00	\$250.00	
	Per Hour, Banquet Non-Profit	\$175.00	\$175.00	
	Full-Day, Sporting	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	
	Full-Day, Sporting Full-Day, Sporting Non-Profit	\$1,173.00	\$822.50	
	Full Day, Banquet	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
	Full-Day, Banquet Non-Profit	\$980.00	\$980.00	
	Banquet Setup	\$220.00	\$220.00	
	Reservation Deposit			
	Parties of 100+	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	Reservation Deposit (w/Alcohol)	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Senior Room			
	Per Hour	\$60.00	\$60.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$42.00	\$42.00	
	Full-Day	\$240.00	\$240.00	
	Full-Day, Non-Profit	\$168.00	\$168.00	
amily FunPlex Group Rate	Discount off of daily admission	\$1 Off	\$1 Off	
amily FunPlex Parties and Programs	Birthday Parties	\$1 011	\$1 011	
army runries raides and riograms	-			
	Package One	611500	01.17.00	
	10 children	\$145.00	\$145.00	
	Each additional child	\$10.00	\$10.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Family FunPlex Parties and Programs	Package Two			
	10 children	\$195.00	\$195.00	
	Each additional child	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Additional 1/2 hour	\$37.50	\$37.50	
Family FunPlex Pool Rental	Family FunPlex Pool Rental, Per Rental (2 Hour Minimum	\$300.00	\$300.00	
Family FunPlex Special Events	Vendor Booth Fee – Per Booth	\$55/day	\$55/day	
Pool Pro Shop and Snack Bar	Vehidor Booth Fee – Fer Booth	Marked up 35% -	Marked up 35% -	
1 Ooi 110 Shop and Shack Bai		150% depending on	150% depending on	
	Pro Shop Items	product (goal is to	product (goal is to	
	1 to Shop items	have a 60% gross	have a 60% gross	
		profit)	profit)	
Pro Shops - Family FunPlex and		Marked up 35% -	Marked up 35% -	
Recreation Center		150% depending on	150% depending on	
	Mark-up percentage on items	product (goal is to	product (goal is to	
		have a 60% gross	have a 60% gross	
		profit)	profit)	
Festival Booth Fees & Charges			1	
Arts Picnic	10' x 10' Park Your Art			
11001101110	For-Profit	\$125.00	\$125.00	
	Non-Profit	\$125.00	\$123.00	
	10' x 10' Food Court Booth	\$55.00	\$33.00	
	For-Profit	\$95.00	\$205.00	\$110.00
	Non-Profit	\$55.00	\$60.00	\$5.00
	Food Trucks and Trailers longer than 20'	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$20.00
Festival of Trees	Display Space - For Profit & Non-Profit	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$20.00
CSUVALOI TICCS	Large Booth	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$10.00
	Small Booth	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$10.00
Fire Operational Permit Fees &	•	\$70.00	φου.σσ	ψ10.00
	Charges	 		
Hazardous processes, conditions, locations			See Revised 2020	M-4h-4-1
locations	Liquefied Propane gas bulk storage	\$100 annual renewal	Unit Cost	Methodology
			Methodology Below	Adjustment
			See Revised 2020	Methodology
	Spraying or dipping operations	\$100 annual renewal	Unit Cost	Adjustment
			Methodology Below	rajustinent
			See Revised 2020	Methodology
	Compressed gas facilities, bulk	\$100 annual renewal	Unit Cost	Adjustment
			Methodology Below	.,
			G D : 12020	
	E d i Di d	0100 1 1	See Revised 2020	Methodology
	Explosives or Blasting storage	\$100 annual renewal	Unit Cost	Adjustment
			Methodology Below	
			See Revised 2020	
	Hazardous materials storage, dispensing,	\$100 annual renewal	Unit Cost	Methodology
	production	\$100 amilian ichewan	Methodology Below	Adjustment
			Memodology Below	
			See Revised 2020	
	High Piled Combustible Storage	\$100 annual renewal	Unit Cost	Methodology
	g	l long war	Methodology Below	Adjustment
			See Revised 2020	3.6.4. 1.1
	Cryogenic fluid facility	\$100 annual renewal	Unit Cost	Methodology
			Methodology Below	Adjustment
		<del> </del>		
			\$175.00 for the first unit plus \$5.55 for	
		See 2019 Annual	each additional unit	Methodology
	1 to 10 Units	Renewal Fee Above	or fraction thereof up	Adjustment
		Renewal Fee Above	to and including 10	Adjustificiti
			units	
		L	units	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Hazardous processes, conditions,	10020001	20191005	\$225.00 for the first	ımpwot
locations			10 units plus \$1.25	
1000110111			for each additional	
	11 to 50 Units	See 2019 Annual	unit or fraction	Methodology
		Renewal Fee Above	thereof up to and	Adjustment
			including	
			50 units	
			\$275.00 for the first	
			50 units plus \$1.50	
			for each additional	
		See 2019 Annual	unit or fraction	Methodology
	51 to 100 Units	Renewal Fee Above	thereof up to and	Adjustment
			including	v
			100 units	
			\$350.00 for the first	
			100 units plus \$1.25	
			for each additional	
	101 ( 200 H ')	See 2019 Annual	unit or fraction	Methodology
	101 to 200 Units	Renewal Fee Above	thereof up to and	Adjustment
			including	
			200 units	
			\$475.00 for the first	
			200 units plus \$0.58	
		See 2019 Annual	for each additional	Methodology
	201 to 500 Units	Renewal Fee Above	unit or fraction	
		Kellewai ree Above	thereof up to and	Adjustment
			including 500 units	
		See 2019 Annual		Methodology
	501 or More Units	Renewal Fee Above	\$650.00	Adjustment
		Kenewai ree Above		Adjustillent
Fire Protection Fees & Charges				
Alternative Compliance Installations -				
Performance Based		\$275.00	\$275.00	
Burning of Refuse Permit	Permit	No Charge	No Charge	
	Fire Department Standby Charge	T	1	
	Per Hour	\$125.00	\$125.00	
	Minimum	\$125.00	\$125.00	
Candles and Open Flames in Assembly	Per Use	\$28.00	\$28.00	
Areas	Annual Fixed Use	\$110.00	\$110.00	
Copies – inspection or incident reports	First Page	\$2.00	\$2.00	
	Each Additional Page	\$0.40	\$0.40	
	Research and Retrieval of Records			
	Per Hour (One Hour Minimum)	\$30.00	\$30.00	
EMS Standby	\$42 per person/per hour for private industry.	N/A	\$3,000.00	New
		Determined on an as-	Determined on an as-	
	CED Equipment	needed basis		
	GFD Equipment	needed basis	needed basis	
Explosives and Blasting Agents –				
manufacture, storage, handling, sales or				
use of any quantity at a fixed facility		\$140.00	\$140.00	
and or any quantity at a most facility				
Extinguishing System – Alternative			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
		\$140.00	\$140.00	
Fire Alarm Systems	New or Replacement System plus \$1 per	\$350.00 plus \$1.00	\$350.00 plus \$1.00	
	device	per device	per device	
	Modifications - Minimum of 4 Devices	\$140, plus \$1 per	\$140, plus \$1 per	
	Added or Relocated Plus \$1 per Device	device	device	
Fire Hydrants and Flow Testing – to				
obtain flow data information intended				
for fire-suppression or engineering	Per Location	\$70.00	\$70.00	
purposes				
Fire Pump		\$275, plus system fee	\$275, plus system fee	
D: 1 D: 1	0.00			
Fireworks Displays	See; Business Licenses	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Flammable and Combustible Liquids -		\$225.00	\$225.00	
Tank Installation or Removal	Per Additional Tank	\$75.00	\$75.00	
Flammable or Combustible Liquids Use		\$70.00	\$70.00	
Fuel Dispensers – Installation or Modifications	Per Dispenser	\$30.00	\$30.00	
Hood and Duct Protection System Installation	Plus \$1 Per Device	\$200, plus \$1 per device	\$200, plus \$1 per device	
Inspections – After Hours	Per Inspector	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	First 2 Hours	\$125.00	\$125.00	
	Each Additional Hour	\$60.00	\$60.00	
Liquefied Petroleum Gases - storage,	Per Tank or Cage	\$70.00	\$70.00	
use, handling or dispensing	Temporary Installation (Less than 6 Months) Per Tank	\$85.00	\$85.00	
Liquid or Gas-Fueled Powered Equipment Displayed in a Covered Mall		\$70.00	\$70.00	
Liquid or Gas-Fueled Vehicles or Equipment in an Assembly Building		\$70.00	\$70.00	
Oil Well – review and inspection of equipment and facilities		\$165.00	\$165.00	
Plans Review – changes to previously approved plans	Per Hour (\$30 paid with submittal)	\$70.00	\$70.00	
Pyrotechnical Special Effects Material		\$275.00	\$275.00	
Re-inspection	Per Hour	\$60.00	\$60.00	
Spray Booths or Rooms – installation of booths, rooms or equipment for spraying, dipping or drying of flammable or combustible liquids		\$140.00	\$140.00	
Sprinkler Systems – Automatic	New 13 and 13R – Multifamily, Residential,	\$250, plus 1 per	\$250, plus 1 per	
	Hotel, Business, Commercial	device	device	
	Modifications - Minimum of 4 Heads	\$140.00 plus \$1.00	\$140.00 plus \$1.00	
	Added or Relocated Plus \$1 Per Device	per device	per device	
Standpipe Installation	Per Floor	\$75.00	\$75.00	
Stop Work Order – Removal	First Offense plus re-inspection fee	\$140.00	\$140.00	
m > 1 G ( m )	Each Stop Work Order Issued After First Offense: I	Jouble previous fee, plu	is re-inspection fee	
Temporary Membrane Structures, Tents or Canopies	Per Structure	\$30.00	\$30.00	
Training Facility Fees	Burn Building		\$200-\$1000 per day	
	Training Pad	\$200 per day	\$200 per day	
	Drafting Pit	\$50 per day	\$50 per day	
	Burn Props	\$250-\$500 per day	\$250-\$500 per day	
	GFD Personnel	Employee's base hourly wage	Employee's base hourly wage	
	GFD Equipment	Determined on an as-needed basis	Determined on an as-needed basis	
Franchise Fees & Charges				
Cable Communications Franchise – annual payment  Cable Communications Franchise Fee	5% of the grantee's gross revenues, payable in equal monthly installments	5% of the grantee's gross revenues, payable in equal monthly installments	5% of the grantee's gross revenues, payable in equal monthly installments	
Court Communications I fanomise Pot	Prepaid for first calendar year	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Gas System Permit in Lieu of Franchise				
Fee		5% of cost of gas	5% of cost of gas	
		purchased from any	purchased from any	
		supplier, other than a	supplier, other than a	
		franchise; granted a	franchise; granted a	
		franchise pursuant to	franchise pursuant to	
		City Charter or a	City Charter or a	
		permittee granted a		
		permit, plus a 5% fee	permit, plus a 5% fee	
		for transportation of	for transportation of	
		gas within City	gas within City	
		gus mumi eny	guo within city	
Occupancy and Use of Public Right-of-	Paid monthly, adjusted annually based upon			
Way Permit Fee	increases or decreases to the nature and			
Way I offine I oc	extent of the use and occupancy of the	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
	public right-of-way			
Casamanhiaal Information Conta				
Geographical Information Syste				
GIS Databases	See; GIS Product Price List	No Fee	No Fee	
GIS Product Price List	Non-Standard or Special GIS Products			
	Staff Time - Per Hour	\$53.18	\$53.50	\$0.32
Non-standard or special GIS products	Per hour for personnel (minimum)	\$50.00 per hour	\$50.00 per hour	
	1 ci noui ioi personnei (inininium)	(\$100.00 min)	(\$100.00 min)	
	Per hour for plotter	\$79.77	\$80.26	\$0.49
See; Copying Charges, Standard GIS				
Products above for Standard GIS	Minimum Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Products (such as standard maps)				
	Work on Plotter Minimum, Per Hour	\$79.77	\$80.26	\$0.49
Standard GIS products	11" x 17" or less	\$5.32	\$5.35	\$0.03
	24" x 36"	\$15.95	\$16.05	\$0.10
	36" x 48"	\$21.27	\$21.40	\$0.13
	42" x 84"	\$21.27	\$21.40	\$0.13
	Any larger	\$21.27	\$21.40	\$0.13
C-100	Any larger	\$21,27	\$21.40	\$0.13
Golf Course Fees & Charges				
Cart Rental Fees	Adult			
	Cart Punch Card	\$288.00	\$288.00	
	All Year Cart Pass	\$800.00	\$800.00	
	Per Person, 9 Holes	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Per Person, 18 Holes	\$16.00	\$16.00	
	Fee - 9 Holes	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Fee - 18 Holes	\$32.00	\$32.00	
	Senior			
	Cart Punch Card	\$260.00	\$260.00	
	All Year Cart Pass	\$720.00	\$720.00	
	Per Person, 9 Holes	\$9.00	\$9.00	
	Per Person, 18 Holes	\$14.50	\$14.50	
	Fee – 9 Holes	\$18.00	\$18.00	
	Fee – 18 Holes	\$29.00	\$29.00	
	Single Rider Fee	\$6.00	\$6.00	
Driving Range Fees	Set by contracted Golf Pros	J 50.00	\$0.00	
Employees	Seasonal			
Emproyees	9 or 18 holes	06.00	\$6.00	
		\$6.00	\$6.00	
	Volunteers	<b>65.00</b>	05.00	
	9 holes	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	18 holes	\$12.00		
Foursome Special (only for 4 people	Foursome Special - Memorial Day, July 4th, and La			
and after 2pm)	18 holes with cart per player	\$40.00	\$40.00	
	General Notation; Golf Board establishes user fees with the in	tent to produce sufficient re	evenue needed to cover the c	osts of operations
	and maintenance of the courses, debt repayment, reserves to c	over the cost of replacemen	t of facilities and equipment	and reserves to
	cover shortfalls in revenue, less any subsidy to the golf course	e operation authorized by th	e City Council on an annual	basis.
	Code 2.48.040 Golf Board reviews and recommends user fees	to City Manager for appro-	val.	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Golf Course Fees - Packages	Annual Pass			-
-	Adult 7-Day	\$1,031.00	\$1,031.00	
	Senior 7-Day	\$928.00	\$928.00	
	Adult 5-Day (M-F)	\$824.00	\$824.00	
	Junior Primary (M-F, after 12:00 Sa-Su)	\$270.00	\$270.00	
	Junior Summer (M-F, after 12:00 Sa-Su)	\$180.00	\$180.00	
	Senior 5-Day (M-F)	\$742.00	\$742.00	
	Senior 4-Day (M-Th)	\$643.00	\$643.00	
	Annual Pass Trail Fees	\$045.00	ψ0-13.00	
	Adult 7-Day, Senior 7-Day, & Adult 5-Day			
	9 holes	\$7.50	\$7.50	
	18 holes	\$11.00	\$11.00	
	Junior Primary/Summer	\$11.00	\$11.00	
	9 holes (M-Th)	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	` /	\$3.00		
	9 holes (F-Su)		\$3.00	
	18 holes (M-Th)	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	18 holes (F-Su)	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Senior 5-Day (M-F) & Senior 4-Day (M-Th)		****	
	9 holes	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	18 holes	\$7.00	\$7.00	
Golf Course Fees - Packages - Seniors	Senior 5-Day (Fridays)			
	9 holes	\$7.00	\$7.00	
	18 holes	\$11.00	\$11.00	
	Play Packages			
	Adult			
	9 holes (10 rounds)	\$198.00	\$198.00	
	18 holes (10 rounds)	\$342.00	\$342.00	
	Senior			
	9 holes (10 rounds)	\$180.00	\$180.00	
	18 holes (10 rounds)	\$306.00	\$306.00	
	Young Adult (Age 18-22)			
	9 holes (10 rounds)	\$160.00	\$160.00	
	18 holes (10 rounds)	\$272.00	\$272.00	
Golf4Kids (Green Fee Coupons)	Valpak Coupon - 18 holes with cart	*		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	18 holes with cart	\$44.00	\$44.00	
Greens Fees	Adult	******	4	
	9 holes	\$22.00	\$22.00	
	18 holes	\$38.00	\$38.00	
	Junior (17 & Under, M-F)	\$30.00	ψ30.00	
	9 holes	\$13.00	\$13.00	
	18 holes	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Senior	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	9 holes	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	18 holes	\$34.00		
		\$34.00	\$34.00	
	Young Adult (Age 18-22)	#20.00	#20.00	
	9 holes	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	18 holes	\$34.00	\$34.00	
G	Twilight	\$14.00	\$14.00	
Greens Fees Discounts	Corporate Green Fee Coupons (purchase of 250+ gr		***	
	9 holes	\$19.00	\$19.00	
	18 holes	\$27.00	\$27.00	
	Early Bird Special (Jun-Aug before 7am M-F)			
	9 holes	\$14.00	\$14.00	
	18 holes	\$27.00	\$27.00	
High School Golf Teams	District 6 Agreement			
	Practice rounds	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	Tournament 9 hole rd.	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Tournament 18 hole rd.	\$8.00	\$8.00	
	Coaches 9 hole rd.	\$15.00	\$17.00	\$2.0

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Junior Play Days	3 holes: with Greeley school ID or season			•
	pass; no additional fee	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	3 holes: NO Greeley school ID or season	65.00	¢5.00	
	pass; no additional fee	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	6 holes: with Greeley school ID or season	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	pass with \$1 trail fee	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	6 holes: NO Greeley school ID or season	\$7.00	\$7.00	
	pass with \$1 trail fee	\$7.00	Ψ7.00	
	9 holes: with Greeley school ID or season	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	pass with \$3 trail fee	4	4 - 1	
	9 holes: NO Greeley school ID or season	\$12.00	\$12.00	
	pass with \$3 trail fee	·		
	18 holes: with Greeley school ID or season	\$16.00	\$16.00	
	pass with \$6 trail fee 18 holes: NO Greeley school ID or season			
		\$18.00	\$18.00	
Membership Fees	pass with \$6 trail fee Super Membership	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	
Wembership rees	Senior Super Membership	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	
Non Association Evening Learner	Senior Super Membership	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	
Non-Association Evening Leagues	9 holes with cart	\$29.00	\$29.00	
Tournament Fees	Event Bookings that are Non-Association or Non-Pro	o Shon Events		
Tournament rees	99 players and below pay	o shoh eachra		
	99 players and below pay 9 holes	\$49.00	\$49.00	
	18 holes			
		\$67.00	\$67.00	
	9 holes	649.00	649.00	
		\$48.00	\$48.00	
	18 holes	\$65.00	\$65.00	
	200+ players pay	0.50,00	#50.00	
	18 holes	\$59.00	\$59.00	
Ice Haus Fees & Charges				
Punch Pass Fees	Participant Fee	\$95.00	\$100.00	\$5.00
	General Admission	\$7.00	\$7.00	
	Children	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Seniors	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Skate Your Turkey Off: General admission	\$4.50	\$5.00	\$0.50
	with food donation	94.50	\$5.00	\$0.50
Daily Fee and Punch Passes	In-House Coach	\$4.50	\$5.00	\$0.50
	Guest Coach	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$1.00
	Coaching Fees Punch Passes			
	In-House Coach 12 Punch	\$43.00	\$48.00	\$5.00
	Guest Coach 12 Punch	\$86.00	\$96.00	\$10.00
	In-house Coach 24 Punch	\$86.00	\$96.00	\$10.00
	Guest Coach 24 Punch	\$176.00	\$192.00	\$16.00
Ice Haus Birthday Party Packages	Package One	<u> </u>		
	10 children	\$145.00	\$145.00	
	Each additional child	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Package Two	<u>.                                      </u>	<u> </u>	
	10 children	\$195.00	\$195.00	
	Each additional child	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Additional 1/2 hour	\$37.50	\$37.50	
Ice Haus Daily Admission	Holiday Ice Shows			
Ice Haus Daily Admission & Punch	Public Skate Fees			
Pass Fees	Weekday	\$5.50	\$6.00	\$0.50
	Child (Under 5)	\$2.00	\$2.00	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	Skate Rental	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$0.50
	Public Punch Pass 12 Visit	\$53.00	\$58.00	\$5.00
	Public Punch Pass 24 Visit	\$106.00	\$116.00	\$10.00
	Group Admission Rates, Amount off	Ψ100.00	Ψ110.00	Ψ10.00
	10-24 People admission discount	\$0.50	\$0.50	
	25-49 People admission discount	\$1.00	\$1.00	
	50-75 People admission discount	\$1.50	\$1.50	
	75+ People admission discount  Family Skata Sessions 2 Adults & Unito 4	\$2.00	\$2.00	
	Family Skate Sessions - 2 Adults & Up to 4 Children	\$25.00	\$25.00	
	Drop-in Hockey/Stick & Puck			
		07.00	00.00	¢1.00
	Drop-In/Stick & Puck Rate	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$1.00

Fee Description Ice Haus Daily Admission & Punch	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
100 Hadd Daily Hamilboion & Fallon	Hockey Punch Pass	20171003	2020 1 003	Impact
Pass Fees	Hockey Punch Pass 12 visit	\$67.00	\$77.00	\$10.00
	Hockey Punch Pass 24 visit	\$134.00	\$154.00	\$20.00
	Freestyle	\$10.1100	\$10 HOV	<b>\$20.00</b>
	Drop-in Rate	\$6.50	\$7.00	\$0.50
	Freestyle Punch Pass 12 session	\$63.00	\$67.00	\$4.00
	Freestyle Punch Pass 24 session	\$126.00	\$134.00	\$8.00
	Skate Cafe (50+); includes skate rental and			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	a cup of coffee	\$3.50	\$4.00	\$0.50
	Curling Drop-In	\$10.00	\$10.00	
Ice Haus Private Coaching	Daily Private Coaching Fees		<u> </u>	
Ice Haus Program Fees	Adult In-House Recreational Hockey: per game x12	week sessions		
	Resident	\$16.00	\$17.00	\$1.00
	Non-Resident	\$17.00	\$18.00	\$1.00
	In-House Hockey Tourney: per player	\$95.00	\$100.00	\$5.00
	Hockey Cub Program			
	Resident 30 minute	\$60.00	\$60.00	
	Non-resident 30 minute	\$70.00	\$70.00	
	Resident 45 minute	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$5.00
	Non-resident 45 minute	\$80.00	\$85.00	\$5.00
	Skating School Classes			
	Resident 30 minute	\$60.00	\$60.00	
	Non-resident 30 minute	\$70.00	\$70.00	
	Resident 45 minute	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$5.00
	Non-resident 45 minute	\$80.00	\$85.00	\$5.00
	Youth In-House Recreational Hockey			
	Mini/Mite Resident 1.5 hr/wk	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$15.00
	Mini/Mite Non-Resident1.5 hr/wk	\$95.00	\$110.00	\$15.00
	Sq/PW Resident 2 hr/wk	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$20.00
	Sq/PW Non-Resident 2 hr/wk	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$20.00
	Middle School Hockey			
	Resident 2 hrs/wk	\$110.00	\$120.00	\$10.00
	Non-Resident 2 hrs/wk	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$10.00
	Adult In-House Recreational Hockey Drop In Fee	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Figure Skate and Hockey Camps	N/A	\$204/\$215	New
	Figure Skating Bundles	\$60-\$450	\$60-\$450	
	Off Ice Training Pass 12 Visit	\$63.00	\$63.00	
	Shooting Pad Pass 12 Visit	\$165.00	\$165.00	
Ice Haus Public Skating Passes	New Monthly Pass	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Public Skating Annual	\$220.00	\$220.00	
One time Use Ice Rental Fees	Other Private Rental Groups	\$215.00	\$220.00	\$5.00
Ongoing User Group Ice Rental Fees	On going user Groups (Mountain View, UNC, GYHA, The Freeze, & Growlers	\$195.00	\$200.00	\$5.00
Pro Shop and Snack Bar	, , ,	Marked up 35% -	Marked up 35% -	
_		150% depending on	150% depending on	
	Ice Haus Pro Shop Items	product (goal is to	product (goal is to	
		have a 60% gross	have a 60% gross	
		profit)	profit)	
Ice Haus Room Rental Fees	After Hours Rates: Add Per Hour	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Damage Deposit, 100+	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	Damage Deposit w/ alcohol	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Birthday Party Room:			
	Per Hour	\$75.00	Removed	Removed
	Full-Day	\$250.00	Removed	Removed
	Martina Danna A and D			
	Meeting Rooms A and B			
	Per Hour	\$125.00	\$125.00	
	Per Hour Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$87.50	\$87.50	
	Per Hour Per Hour, Non-Profit Full-Day	\$87.50 \$400.00	\$87.50 \$400.00	
	Per Hour Per Hour, Non-Profit Full-Day Full-Day, Non-Profit	\$87.50	\$87.50	
	Per Hour Per Hour, Non-Profit Full-Day Full-Day, Non-Profit  Meeting Room A or B	\$87.50 \$400.00 \$280.00	\$87.50 \$400.00 \$280.00	
	Per Hour Per Hour, Non-Profit Full-Day Full-Day, Non-Profit  Meeting Room A or B Per Hour	\$87.50 \$400.00 \$280.00	\$87.50 \$400.00 \$280.00	
	Per Hour Per Hour, Non-Profit Full-Day Full-Day, Non-Profit  Meeting Room A or B Per Hour Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$87.50 \$400.00 \$280.00 \$75.00 \$52.50	\$87.50 \$400.00 \$280.00 \$75.00 \$52.50	
	Per Hour Per Hour, Non-Profit Full-Day Full-Day, Non-Profit  Meeting Room A or B Per Hour	\$87.50 \$400.00 \$280.00	\$87.50 \$400.00 \$280.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Skate Sharpening Fees	Radius of Hollow	\$7.00	\$7.00	
	Flat Bottom V	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Rush Order	\$5.00	\$5.00	
Island Grove Fees & Charges				
Buckle Club	Por Day (E.S.)	\$325.00	\$330.00	\$5.00
Buckle Club	Per Day (F-S) Per Day (M-Th)	\$323.00 \$125.00	\$130.00	\$5.00
Bunkhouse	Per Day (M-111) Per Day (F- Su)	\$300.00	\$310.00	\$10.00
Bunknouse		\$125.00		
Event Center	Per Day (M-Th) Damage Deposit	\$125.00 \$200.00	\$130.00 \$400.00	\$5.00 \$200.00
Event Center		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Down Payment One Room	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	All Day (F-Su)	\$225.00	\$230.00	\$5.00
	All Day (M-Th)	\$225.00 \$125.00	\$130.00	\$5.00 \$5.00
	Hourly	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$3.00
	,	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Two Rooms	£450.00	0460.00	¢10.00
	All Day (F-Su)	\$450.00	\$460.00	\$10.00
	All Day (M-Th)	\$250.00	\$260.00	\$10.00
7 1 1 W 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Hourly	\$100.00	\$105.00	\$5.00
Exhibition Building	Damage Deposit	\$400.00	\$400.00	
	Deposit	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Per Day (F-Su)	****	** ** **	***
	Non-Profit Rate	\$990.00	\$1,085.00	\$95.00
	Non-Profit Youth Rate	\$660.00	Removed	Removed
	Standard Rate	\$1,320.00	\$1,445.00	\$125.00
	Per Day (M-Th)			
	Non-Profit Rate	\$825.00	\$850.00	\$25.00
	Non-Profit Youth Rate	\$600.00	Removed	Removed
	Standard Rate	\$1,100.00	\$1,135.00	\$35.00
Golf Carts - in park only per day	2 seat with carrier	\$75.00	\$85.00	\$10.00
	4 seat	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$10.00
Island Grove Equipment Rental Fees -	Type 1, 5-rows 50 seats - each	\$80.00	\$80.00	
Bleachers	type 1, 5-rows 50 seats - each	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$25.00
Island Grove Equipment Rental Fees -	Padded Chairs per chair	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00
Chairs	Standard Chairs per chair	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.50
Island Grove Equipment Rental Fees – Curtains		\$3.00	\$3.50	\$0.50
Island Grove Equipment Rental Fees –	Daily – Per line plus long distance charges	\$100.00	Removed	Removed
Phone Lines				
Island Grove Equipment Rental Fees -	Show Mobile Stage	#000.00	#000 00	
Stages	Within Island Grove	\$800.00	\$800.00	
	Small Riser Stage Per Section	#20.00	020.00	
	4' x 8' sections	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Wenger Large Stage	£450.00	0,000,00	¢1.50.00
I-11 Constant Production	Within Island Grove Only	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$150.00
Island Grove Equipment Rental Fees - Tables	(includes picnic tables) per table	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
Island Grove Facility Rentals - 4-H	Damage Deposit	\$400.00	\$400.00	
Building	Deposit Deposit	\$200.00	\$200.00	
Durang	Great Hall Per Day (F-Su)	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Non-Profit Rate	\$600.00	\$640.00	\$40.00
	Non-Profit Youth Rate	\$400.00	Removed	Removed
	Standard Rate	\$800.00	\$875.00	\$75.00
	Per Day (M-Th)	\$600.00	\$673.00	\$75.00
	Non-Profit Rate	\$450.00	\$480.00	\$30.00
	Non-Profit Youth Rate	\$300.00	Removed	
	Standard Rate	\$600.00	\$620.00	Removed \$20.00
	Kitchen, Per Day	\$150.00	\$155.00	\$20.00
Island Grove Facility Rentals –	, ,	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$155.00 \$155.00	\$5.00 \$5.00
Arena/Grandstands	Arena Lights per hour	\$150.00	\$155.00	\$5.00
ATOLIA OTALIUSAILUS	Entire Arena Facility			
	Per Day (F-Su)		Ø1 075 00	¢1.075.00
	Non-Profit Rate	Ø1 240 00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
	Non-Profit Adult Rate	\$1,240.00	Removed	Removed
	Non-Profit Youth Rate	\$825.00	Removed	Removed
	Standard Rate	\$1,650.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Island Grove Facility Rentals -	Per Day (M-Th)			•
Arena/Grandstands	Non-Profit Rate		\$655.00	\$655.00
	Non-Profit Adult Rate	\$640.00	Removed	Removed
	Non-Profit Youth Rate	\$425.00	Removed	Removed
	Standard Rate	\$850.00	\$875.00	\$25.00
	Parking Lots	*******	40,000	7-711
	East Gravel Lot A – Per Day	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$10.00
	South Asphalt Lot - Per Day	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$10.00
Island Grove Facility Rentals –				Ψ10.00
Bunkhouse Shelter	Damage Deposit	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Island Grove Facility Rentals – Entire				
Park rentals includes Day Labor fees	1 to 3 days	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	
but not end of event Cleanup fees. Per	4 to 6 days	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
day fee.	7+ days	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	
Island Grove Facility Rentals - Events	All Meeting Rooms	\$3,700.00	ψ3,700.00	
Center	East Conference Room:		Removed	Removed
Center		\$200.00	Removed	Remove
	Damage Deposit			
	Security Deposit	\$200.00	Removed	Remove
	M - TH	\$125.00	Removed	Remove
	F - Su	\$225.00	Removed	Remove
Island Grove Facility Rentals - Events	Three Rooms			
Center	All Day (F-Su)	\$600.00	\$620.00	\$20.00
	All Day (M-Th)	\$375.00	\$395.00	\$20.00
Island Grove Facility Rentals –	Great Hall, Meeting Room, Lobby			
Exhibition Building	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Island Grove Facility Rentals – Greeley	Arena Complex			
Saddle Club Center	Per Day (F-Su)			
	Non-Profit Rate		\$405.00	\$405.00
	Non-Profit Adult Rate	\$400.00	Removed	Removed
	Non-Profit Youth Rate	\$275.00	Removed	Removed
	Standard Rate	\$525.00	\$540.00	\$15.00
	Per Day (M-Th)	,		
	Non-Profit Rate		\$280.00	\$280.00
	Non-Profit Adult Rate	\$270.00	Removed	Removed
	Non-Profit Youth Rate	\$180.00	Removed	Removed
	Standard Rate	\$360.00	\$370.00	\$10.00
	Rock House Only	\$300.00	\$370.00	\$10.00
	Per Day (F-Su)			
		£100.00	#200 00	<b>#20.0</b>
	Standard Rate	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$20.00
	Per Day (M-Th)		****	
	Standard Rate	\$125.00	\$125.00	
Island Grove Facility Rentals – Horse	Per Day – Per Stall			
Stalls	Non-Profit Rate	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	Non-Profit Youth Rate	\$10.00	Removed	Removed
	Standard Rate	\$20.00	\$20.00	
Island Grove Facility Rentals –	Damage Deposit	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00
Livestock Building	Down Payment	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Per Day (F-Su)			
	Non-Profit Rate	\$450.00	\$480.00	\$30.00
	Non-Profit Youth Rate	\$300.00	Removed	Removed
	Standard Rate	\$600.00	\$620.00	\$20.00
	Per Day (M-Th)	*******	*******	4
	Non-Profit Rate	\$270.00	\$280.00	\$10.00
	Non-Profit Youth Rate	\$180.00	Removed	Remove
	Standard Rate	\$360.00	\$370.00	\$10.00
Island Grove Facility Rentals – Pavilion		\$300.00	\$370.00	\$10.00
island Grove Facility Rentals – Pavillon		#250.00	#250.00	
	Large Pavilion	\$350.00	\$350.00	
T. 10 P. W. P. 1	East Pavilion	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Island Grove Facility Rentals – RV	Each, Per Day	1		
Hookups	Dry Camping or tents	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	Electrical/Water Hookups	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Full Hookups	\$30.00	\$30.00	
Island Grove General Fees	Booth Fee – Per Booth	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Percentage of all food and beverage sales	15.0%	15.0%	
Island Grove Labor Rates	All Staff per hour		20.00.0	
	Disinfectant Fee based on Facility	\$100 to \$200	\$100 to \$200	
	2.0.11.00 mile 1 00 outou off 1 definty	ψ100 το ψ200	φ100 το φ200	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Island Grove Ticket/Participant Fee	Events Charging \$6 or Less	\$0.50	\$0.50	•
-	Events Charging \$6.01 or More	\$1.50	\$1.50	
Main Hall	Per Day (F-Su)			
	Non-Profit Rate	\$2,025.00	\$2,165.00	\$140.00
	Non-Proft Youth Rate	\$1,350.00	Removed	Removed
	Standard Rate	\$2,700.00	\$2,875.00	\$175.00
	Per Day (M-Th)			
	Non-Profit Rate	\$1,635.00	\$1,700.00	\$65.00
	Non-Profit Youth Rate	\$1,090.00	Removed	Removed
	Standard Rate	\$2,180.00	\$2,265.00	\$85.00
Main Hall Lobby	Lobby, Per Day	\$480.00	\$495.00	\$15.00
Outrider Building	Damage Deposit	\$100.00	Removed	Removed
	Per Day (F- Su):	\$100.00	Removed	Removed
	Per Day (M-Th):	\$75.00	Removed	Removed
Park Grass Areas	Per Section	\$225.00	\$235.00	\$10.00
Marketing Fees & Charges				
Adventure Island Waterpark	Wall banners	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
Advertising Rates - Recreation	Full page/Full color (Multiple Issue Discounts)	4-,*****	**,*****	
Connection	Back Cover (regular)	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	
	Back Cover (non-profit)	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	
	Inside Back Cover (regular)	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	
	Inside Back Cover (non-profit)	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	
	Inside Front Cover (regular)	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	
	Inside Front Cover (non-profit)	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	
	Full Page (regular)	\$940.00	\$940.00	
	Full Page (non-profit)	\$755.00	\$755.00	
	Full page - full color upgrade	ψ133.00	Ψ733.00	
	Half Page – horizontal (regular)	\$545.00	\$545.00	
	Half Page - horizontal (non-profit)	\$440.00	\$440.00	
	Half Page - vertical (regular)	\$545.00	\$545.00	
	Half Page - vertical (non-profit)	\$440.00	\$440.00	
	Quarter Page (regular - vertical)	\$305.00	\$305.00	
	Quarter Page (non-profit - vertical)	\$245.00	\$245.00	
	Coupon (regular)	\$280.00	\$280.00	
	Coupon (non-profit)	\$230.00	\$230.00	
	Business Card (regular)	\$180.00	\$180.00	
	Business Card (non-profit)	\$150.00	\$150.00	
Family FunPlex Advertising rates		\$150.00	\$150,00	
g	Per Year			
	Center Court Logo	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	
	Center Court Scoreboard	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	Primary Dasher board	\$900.00		
	Secondary Dasher board	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Non Center Court Logo	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	Wall Banners	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	River Run Mini Golf-Hole Sponsor	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Golf Courses Advertisement	Package of a 14" x 14" sign on one golf		,	
	course hole and 10.5" x 5" on rules board (2	\$350.00	\$350.00	
	year contract)			
Graphic Design	Any Artwork Creation	\$50.00 per hour	\$50.00 per hour	
Ice Haus Advertising Rates	Per Year	•	•	
Too Haus Marchasing Nation	Center Ice Logo	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	
	Non Center Ice Logo	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
	Primary Dasher Board	\$900.00	\$900.00	
	Secondary Dasher Board	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Scoreboard Signs	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	Wall Banner	\$1,000.00		
		\$1,200 per year for a		
	Zamboni	5-year contract	5-year contract	
Lobby Boards (pending changes to	12-month contract. Same cost with business card or	brochure holder if avai	lable	
digital format)	Family FunPlex	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Senior Center	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Ice Haus	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Highland Hills	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Boomerang Links	\$150.00		

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Playbill Advertising - New Format (if	Half page ad	\$950.00	\$950.00	•
purchasing two semesters)	Full page ad	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
	Prime space full page ad (back cover, left			
	inside front, right inside front, right inside	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
	back)			
	2-page spread	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
SD-6 Take Home Folder production	(Each yearly Ad - 6 in total maximum)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
(both semesters)	Twin Rivers and Butch Butler	, ,	, ,	
Softball Complex		\$250.00	6250.00	
	Softball Complex-Field Fence Banner Softball Complex-Field Scoreboard Sign	\$250.00 \$400.00	\$250.00 \$400.00	
	Windscreens - Twin Rivers	\$500.00	\$500.00	
UCCC Semester(s)	Wildscreens - I will Rivers	\$300.00	\$300.00	
· ·				
Municipal Court Fees & Charge	8			
Accident Fee		\$25.00	\$25.00	
Collection Fees	Parking Cases 35% of account balance	35.0%	35.0%	
	Traffic or Criminal Cases 35% of account	35.0%	35.0%	
Court Fees – any person who pleads	balance			
guilty or nolo contendere; who enters				
into a plea agreement; who, after trial, is				
found guilty of an ordinance violation;		\$20.00	\$20.00	
or who pays a penalty assessment		4=****	4-4144	
Criminal Justice Records	Copies – Per Page	\$0.10	\$0.10	
	Court Session Recording Search and	\$10 plus actual cost	\$10 plus actual cost	
	Retrieval	of transcript	of transcript	
	Fax Fee – Per Page	\$0.30 per page	\$0.30 per page	
	Postage and Packaging Actual City cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	
		\$8.50 per 15 minutes	\$8.50 per 15 minutes	
	Records Search & Retrieval Fee	after first 10 minutes	after first 10 minutes	
D-61 C4 E		¢100.00	£100.00	
Deferred Sentence Fee  Docket Fees		\$100.00	\$100.00	
Driver's License Assessment Fee		\$25.00	\$25.00	
Diver's License Assessment Fee	City	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	State	\$15.00	\$15.00	
Drug & Alcohol Offense Surcharge	State			
2149 40 1140101 0110110 241011490		\$50.00	\$50.00	
Insufficient Funds Fee		\$25.00	\$25.00	
Jury Fee – demand for jury trial	Deposit \$25, to be applied to actual cost of			
	summoning jury	\$25.00	\$25.00	
Late Payment Fee		\$25.00 & \$50.00	\$25.00 & \$50.00	
Marriage Ceremony Fees		\$50.00	\$50.00	
Online Payment Processing Fee	Traffic and Criminal Cases	5.95% of balance	5.95% of balance	
	Parking Cases per transaction	\$3.00	\$3.00	
Outstanding Judgment Warrant Fees		\$30.00	\$30.00	
D		¢40.00	040.00	
Payment Plan Fee Police Training Fee	\$10 added to all traffic and misdam	\$40.00	\$40.00	
ronce training ree	\$10, added to all traffic and misdemeanor infractions	\$10.00	\$10.00	
Prosecution Costs	At discretion of Municipal Judge	varies	varies	
Sealing Records Fee	At discretion of winnerpal Judge	\$65.00	\$65.00	
Stay of execution fee		\$40.00	\$40.00	
Supervised Probation Fee		Up to \$150	Up to \$150	
The City of Greeley also collects fees		Ор 10 ф130	ор ю ф130	
for the State of Colorado.				
Useful Public Service		\$25.00	\$25.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Museums & Historic Sites Fee	es & Charges			
Centennial Village				
Centennial Village Admissions	Scheduled Tour Groups 10 or more			
3	Adults (18-59)	\$7.00	\$7.00	
	Seniors (60+)	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Youth (3-17)	\$4.00		
	Schools - In District	\$2.00		
	Schools - Out of District	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Walk-In Visitors			
	Adults (18-59)	\$8.00	\$8.00	
	Seniors (60+)	\$6.00		
	Youth (3-17)	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Children (2 &under)	Free	Free	
	Family (max of 5 people)	\$25.00	\$25.00	
Centennial Village Rental	Entire Village May-October, Tues-Thurs	\$600 per hour; non-	\$600 per hour; non-	
Sometimes + mage storage	10am - 8pm; Friday - Sun 5pm-8pm; Closed	profit rate \$420 per	profit rate \$420 per	
	Major Holidays	hour		
	-	\$125 per hour; non-	\$125 per hour; non-	
	Weld County Church, year round, Tues-Sun	profit rate \$52 per		
	10am-8pm, Closed Major Holidays	hour	hour	
	Hall House, includes tables, chairs and	\$75 per hour; non-	\$75 per hour; non-	
	kitchen; year round, Tues-Sunday 10am-	profit rate \$52 per		
	8pm; Closed Major Holidays	hour	hour	
	Hall House Terrace, includes tables, chairs;	\$150 per hour; non-	\$150 per hour; non-	
	May-Oct, Tues-Sun 10am-8pm; Closed	profit rate \$105 per		
	Major Holidays	hour	hour	
	H C M O ( T C 10	\$125 per hour; non-	\$125 per hour; non-	
	Hanna Square, May-Oct, Tues-Sun 10am-	profit rate \$52 per	profit rate \$52 per	
	8pm; Closed Major Holidays	hour	hour	
	1020 W 14 W 0 ( T 0 10	\$125 per hour; non-	\$125 per hour; non-	
	1920s Yard Area, May-Oct, Tues-Sun 10am-	profit rate \$87 per		
	8pm; Closed Major Holidays	hour	hour	
Centennial Village Store Products	Average Markup on Products	\$0.50	\$0.50	
	Average Markup on Froducts	\$0.50	\$0.50	
Greeley History Museum				
Admissions	Adults	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Children (3-17)	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	Seniors (65+)	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	Children (2 and under)	Free	Free	
	Family (max 5 people)	\$15.00	\$15.00	
Artifact Photography		TT d di-it-1 i	TT	
	Digital Images On File		Use and digital image	
		fees listed above	fees listed above	
	A mataum Dh ata amambu	\$25 per hour (\$25	\$25 per hour (\$25	
	Amateur Photography	minimum)	minimum)	
		Subject to vendor's	Subject to vendor's	
	Drafaggional Dhatagraphy	fees, plus 25%	fees, plus 25%	
	Professional Photography	handling (other fees	handling (other fees	
		may apply)	may apply)	
Color printouts	First Page	\$2.00	\$2.00	
	Each Additional Page	\$1.00	\$1.00	
		Vendor's fees, plus	Vendor's fees, plus	
	Large format printouts	25% handling	25% handling	
	Photographic Reprints	Vendor's fees, plus	Vendor's fees, plus	
	rnotograpine reprints	25% handling	25% handling	
Community Room Rental (Outside		\$150 per hour during	\$150 per hour during	
ormal operating hours)		off hours	off hours	
		on nours	on nours	
Damage Deposit (all sites)		\$500 when alcohol is	\$500 when alcohol is	
		served; \$300 without	served; \$300 without	
		alcohol; credit card	alcohol; credit card	
		will be charged for	will be charged for	
		actual damages over	actual damages over	
		and above deposits.	and above deposits.	
		and above deposits.	and above deposits.	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Digital Image Reproduction, Any Format	Per image	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Scanning Fee - Each Item Larger than 11" x 17"	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Multiple Scans Sewn Together	Scanning and Image fees, plus \$10 per hour labor (\$10 minimum)	Scanning and Image fees, plus \$10 per hour labor (\$10 minimum)	
Electronic Media	Duplication of Videocassettes, Audio Cassettes, CDs, DVDs museum format	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Duplication of Audio and Video	Duplication fee, plus additional \$10 each	Duplication fee, plus additional \$10 each	
	Rush Fee	Double the cost of product (100% markup)	Double the cost of product (100% markup)	
	Video, DVD, CD – Up to 1,000 Copies - cost per copy	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Video, DVD, CD – Over 1,000 Copies	Negotiated	Negotiated	
	Video, DVD, CD – Commercial Broadcasts and Film – Unlimited - cost per program	\$180.00	\$180.00	
	Video, DVD, CD – Non-Commercial Broadcasts and Film - Unlimited - cost per program	\$90.00	\$90.00	
Facility Rentals - Community Room Rental		\$75 per hour during regular hours	\$75 per hour during regular hours	
General Museum (includes lobby, exhibits, and community room)		\$300 per hour, after hours only	\$300 per hour, after hours only	
Hazel E. Johnson Research Center	Research and Retrieval			
	Finding and Database Training	Free	Free	
	First 30 Minutes – Walk-In	Free	Free	
	First 60 Minutes - On-Site Patrons with	Free	Free	
	Appointments	#25.00	<b>#25.00</b>	
Dhysical Imaga Dama dystian	Research Per Hour	\$25.00	\$25.00	
Physical Image Reproduction	B&W photocopies and printouts	61.00	61.00	
	First Page	\$1.00 \$0.25	\$1.00	
	Each Additional Page  Mailed photocopies	\$0.25	\$0.25	
	First Page	\$1.00	\$1.00	
	Each Additional Page	\$0.50	\$0.50	
Research Center Use Fees	Photographs	\$0.50	\$0.50	
Robburon Contact Cibe 1 Cos	Printing and Publishing – Up to 5,000			
	Copies Cost per image  Printing and Publishing – Over 5,000	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	Copies	Negotiated	Negotiated	
	Internet - cost per image per year	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	D. 1. (	Commercial: \$180	Commercial: \$180	
	Broadcast	Non-Commercial: \$90	Non-Commercial: \$90	
	Commercial Display - cost per image	\$30.00	\$30.00	
Other Historic Sites and Events				
Baby Animal Days	Everyone 3 years and up 2 years and under	\$2.00 Free	\$3.00 Free	\$1.00
Halloween	Adults (18-59)	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$1.00
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Youth (3-17)	\$2.00 \$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00
	2 Years and Under	Free	Free	φ1.00
Historyfest	School District 6 (Per Person)	\$6.00	\$6.50	\$0.50
1113001 9 1031	All Others (Per Person)	\$7.00	\$7.50	\$0.50
	1 Chaperone or Bus Driver/10 students	Free	Free	φ0.30
Homesteader's Holiday	Adults (18-59)	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	Seniors (60+) and under 2 years old	Free	Free	
	Semera (55.) and ander 2 years old	1100	1100	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Meeker Home	Scheduled Tour Groups			p
	Adults (18-59)	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Seniors (60+)	\$2.00	\$2.00	
	Youth (3-17)	\$2.00	\$2.00	
	In District	\$2.00	\$2.00	
	Out of District	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	Walk-In Visitors	ψ3.00	ψ3.00	
	Adults (18-59)	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Seniors (60+)	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	Children (3-17)	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	Children (3-17) Children (2 & under)	Free	Free	
	Children (2 & under)	Family (max of 5)	Family (max of 5)	
	Family (max of 5)	\$15.00	\$15.00	
Pets & Popsicles	Everyone 3 years and up	\$3.00	\$3.00	
cts & 1 opsicies	2 years and under	Free	Free	
Summer Camp	One-Week Session	\$40.00 per day	\$40.00 per day	
Weld County Fair	Everyone 3 years and up	\$3.00	\$3.00	
TT . T	2 years and under	Free	Free	
White-Plumb Learning Center	Admission	TBD	TBD	TB
	Programs	TBD	TBD	TB
	Special Events	TBD	TBD	TB
Natural Resources Fees & Cha	arges			
Farmer's Market Booth Fees	2018 Reserved Booths Per Space			
	Grower/Producer			
	Early Season – Sat Only	\$80.00	\$80.00	
	Regular Season – Sat Only	\$120.00	\$120.00	
	Regular Season – Wed Only	\$120.00	\$120.00	
		\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Regular Season – Sat & Wed			
	Late Season – Sat Only	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Artisan/Craft		*****	
	Early Season – Sat Only	\$80.00	\$80.00	
	Regular Season – Sat Only	\$120.00	\$120.00	
	Regular Season – Wed Only	\$110.00	\$110.00	
	Regular Season – Sat & Wed	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Late Season – Sat Only	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Broker/Commercial			
	Early Season – Sat Only	\$450.00	\$450.00	
	Regular Season – Sat Only	\$700.00	\$700.00	
	Regular Season – Wed Only	\$450.00	\$450.00	
	Regular Season – Sat & Wed	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	Late Season – Sat Only	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	2018 Non-Reserved Booths Per Space, Per Day			
	Grower/Producer			
	Sat	\$12.00	\$12.00	
	Wed	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Artisan/Craft	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Sat	\$12.00	\$12.00	
	Wed	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Broker/Commercial	0.50.00	0.00.00	
	Sat	\$60.00	\$60.00	
	Wed	\$40.00	\$40.00	
	Winter Market	I I		
	Reserved space (grower/artisan)	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Non-reserved space, per day	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	(grower/artisan)	·		
	Reserved space(broker/commercial)	\$400.00	\$400.00	
	Non-reserved space, per day	\$40.00	\$40.00	
	(broker/commercial)	\$ 10.00	Ψ10.50	
	Established by vendor in consult with City			
Neighborhood Resources				
Garden Rental – UNC Xeriscape	15' x 15' Spot includes cost of irrigation	\$25.00	\$25.00	
Demonstration Gardens Products and Merchandise – CDs of				
	Cost plus percentage	\$0.20	\$0.20	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Special Event Permit Fee		\$150.00	\$150.00	
Park Fees & Charges				
Balsam Sports Park	Field Rental			
	Season 11-week rental per field	\$800.00	\$800.00	
	Per field, per game	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Daily per field with a 5 game maximum	\$175.00	\$175.00	
Butch Butler	Lights per hour; 2 hour minimum charge	\$50.00	<b>#50.00</b>	
Butth Butter	Field Rental	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Full-Day; 3-5 games	\$300.00	\$300.00	
		·		
	Additional prep, per field (softball/baseball)	\$60.00	\$60.00	
Cleanup from Rentals	Per person, per hour	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$5.00
Community/ Neighborhood Parks	Practice Sites			
	11-week season per field with maximum 4	\$275.00	\$275.00	
T: 110. : :	hours per day			410.00
Field Striping Forbes Field	Per field, per application  Lights per hour; 2 hour minimum charge	\$125.00 \$45.00	\$135.00 \$45.00	\$10.00
Fordes Field	Field Rental	\$45.00	\$45.00	
	Full-Day; 3-5 games	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Practice; 2 hour maximum	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Each additional prep	\$60.00	\$60.00	
Goal Rental	11-week season set delivery, setup and tear	·		
	down	\$200.00	\$200.00	
Island Grove Field 5	IG Field 5 Rental fee per Hour - minimum 2	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	hours	,	******	
	IG Field 5 Rental fee per Day	\$250.00	\$250.00	
	Lights, per field, per hour (minimum of 2	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$20.00
Island Grove Multi-Use Fields	hours)  Lights per hour; 2 hour minimum charge	\$50.00	\$50.00	
Island Grove Multi-Ose Fleids	Field Rental	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Per field, per game	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Season 11-week rental per field not to			
	exceed 3 Months	\$800.00	\$800.00	
	Full-day rental per field	\$175.00	\$175.00	
Monfort Sports Park	Field Rental			
	Season 11-week rental per field	\$800.00	\$800.00	
	Per field, per game	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Daily per field with a 5 game maximum	\$175.00	\$175.00	
	usage Mini-field rental per team	\$10.00	\$10.00	
Park Permit	All Parks except Lincoln Park	N/A	\$50.00	New
	Lincoln Park	N/A	\$150.00	New
Park Shelters	All Day	\$75.00	\$75.00	
			\$50.00 with a paid	N
	Lincoln Park Gazebo	N/A	park permit	New
	Cancellation fee	\$20.00	\$20.00	
Softball Improvement Fund	Rec league per team fee per game	\$5.00 per game	\$5.00 per game	
	Tournament fee - Softball Improvement	\$200.00	\$200.00	
Twin Rivers Rentals	Fund (Required for Rental)  Tournament Rental Deposit (Goes toward			
I will kivels kentals	per day rental and included in the total per	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	day rental amount)	Ψ200.00	\$200.00	
	Twin Rivers - Full Day Rental (\$75 towards			
	shelter rental, if shelter is unavailable, the	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$75.00
	\$75 will be deducted)			
	Field Supervisor (Required for Rental)	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Additional game prep per field	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Lights, per field, per hour (minimum of 2	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	hours)  Portable fencing, per field	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	Turface (Quick Dry) per bag	\$25.00	\$25.00	
Youth Sports Complex	Lights per hour; 2 hour minimum charge	\$50.00	\$50.00	
opera compress	Each additional prep	\$60.00	\$60.00	
	Field Supervisor per hour	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Field rental per field, per game	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Field rental per field, per day	\$200.00	\$200.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Youth Sports Complex	Practice; 2-hour maximum	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Installing & removing pitching mound per mound	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Portable fencing, per field	\$75.00	\$75.00	
Parking Fees & Charges				
Citations	Failed to Move out of Zone - 11.02.150(1)	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45 Progressive	\$45 Progressive	
	Stayed Overtime Posted - 11.02.130	Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Parked in Permitted Area without a Permit - 11.02.140	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	No Parking Here to Corner - 11.02.040(1)(k)	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Double Parked - 11.02.040(1)(f)	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Parked within 5 feet of driveway - 11.02.040(2)(a)	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Fire Lane (Vehicle Extended Past Red Line) - 11.02.040(2)(g)	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Expired Plates - 11.02.040(1)(p)	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Sign Restrictions Miscellaneous - 11.02.040(1)(k)	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Parked on Private Property - 11.02.180(1)	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Facing Wrong Direction - 11.02.060(2)	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Angle Parking in Parallel- 11.02.060(1)	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Backed in Angle Parking - 11.02.080	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Parked in Alley - 11.02.040(1)(m) & 11.02.070	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Parked on Sidewalk - 11.02.040(1)(a)	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	
	Parked on Crosswalk - 11.02.040(1)(c)	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	Progressive Depending on Ticket Count- \$0, \$15, \$30, \$45	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Citations	i ce Bouii	Progressive	Progressive	Impaot
Citations		Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
	Compact Cars Only - 11.02.110	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	
		Progressive	Progressive	
	Overweight in Residential - 11.02.090(1)	Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
	. ,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	
		Progressive	Progressive	
	Parked in Bus Loading Zone -	Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
	11.02.040(1)(k)	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	
		Progressive	Progressive	
	Parked in Freight Loading Zone -	Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
	11.02.040(1)(k)	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	
		Progressive	Progressive	
	Parked More than 12 inches from the curb -	Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
	11.02.060	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	
		Progressive	Progressive	
	Parked on or near railroad tracks -	Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
		Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
	11.02.040(3)(a)			
		\$45	\$45	
	_ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Progressive	Progressive	
	Trailer parked in public road detached from vehicle-11.02.090(4)	Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
		Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	
	Parked on highway - 11.02.040(1)(i)	Progressive	Progressive	
		Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
		Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	
	Parked on bridge or tunnel - 11.02.040(1)(g)	Progressive	Progressive	
		Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
		Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	
		Progressive	Progressive	
		Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
	Parked in parkway - 11.02.040(1)(n)	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	
		Progressive	Progressive	
	Doubted within 5 fact of fine by drent			
	Parked within 5 feet of fire hydrant -	Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
	11.02.040(2)(b)	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45		
	5 11 10 10 10 10 10	Progressive	Progressive	
	Parking in front of fire hydrant-	Depending on Ticket		
	11.02.040(2)(b)	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	
		Progressive	Progressive	
	Parked in Snow Emergency Route -	Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
	11.02.040(1)(1)	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	
		Progressive	Progressive	
	Parked within 30' of traffic control device -	Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
	11.02.040(1)	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	
		Progressive	Progressive	
	Unattended vehicle in excess of 72 hours -	Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
	11.02.050(1)&(2)	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
	11.02.030(1)&(2)			
		\$45	\$45	
	War-1-4-n-4/	Progressive	Progressive	
	Wrecked and/or not movable under own	Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
	power - 11.02.180(2)	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
		\$45	\$45	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Citations		Progressive		Impuev
	Taking Up Two Parking Spaces -	Depending on Ticket		
	11.02.040(1)(k)	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
	11.02.0 10(1)(K)	\$45	\$45	
		Progressive	Progressive	
	W/in 20 feet of an intersection/crosswalk -	Depending on Ticket	Depending on Ticket	
	11.02.040(1)(b)/(2)(c)	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	Count- \$0, \$15, \$30,	
	11.02.0 10(1)(0)/(2)(0)	\$45	\$45	
	Sign Restrictions - Fire Lane -	Ψ13	Ψ15	
	11.02.040(2)(g)	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Fire Lane (Painted Curb) - 11.02.040(2)(g)	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Parking in Handicapped Stall without Permit or Plate - 11.02.170	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	Parking in front of fire hydrant-	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	11.02.040(2)(b) Fictitious Plates or improper registration -	•		
	11.02.040(1)(p)	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	No License Plate - 11.02.040(1)(p)  System immobilization fee for non payment	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	1.34.050	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Towed	\$50.00	\$50.00	
Handicap Parking Permits	Issued by Colorado Motor Vehicle Department		Removed	Removed
Parking Permits	Area 1 Parking Permit - See Parking Website			
arking remits	Per Quarter	\$45.00	\$45.00	
	Annual	\$180.00	*	
		\$180.00	\$180.00	
	Area 2 Parking Permit - See Parking Website	Φ <b>7</b> 5.00	075.00	
	Per Quarter	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Annual	\$300.00	\$300.00	
	Area 3 Parking Permit - See Parking Website			
	Per Quarter	\$45.00	\$45.00	
	Annual	\$180.00	\$180.00	
	Area 4 Parking Permit - See Parking Website			
	Per Quarter	\$45.00	\$45.00	
	Annual	\$180.00	\$180.00	
Planning Fees & Charges				
Annexation Application		\$1,000 plus \$10 per	\$1,000 plus \$10 per	
Amickation Application	Application Fee	acre	acre	
	Fire District Withdrawal	\$500.00	\$500.00	
Appeals to City Council		\$350.00	\$350.00	
Copying Charges ()	See Administrative Fees and Charges - Copying Ch	arges		
Day Care Letter		\$25.00	\$25.00	
Dedication of Land for Park	Minimum land dedication required in residential			
Development	developments to provide Neighborhood, Community,			
	Sports Complex and Regional Parks.	Total Acres =	Total Acres =	
	Porto Compress and regional ranks.	Dwelling Units x 2.7	Dwelling Units x 2.7	
	Dedicated land for parks shall include adequate site	Persons/Unit x	Persons/Unit x	
	access, installation of curb, sidewalks and storm	0.00975 acres/person	0.00975 acres/person	
	drainage systems, and the necessary water rights or			
	other available water service to provide for irrigation	Fa1- 1	Fa	
	and drinking water.	Formula does not	Formula does not	
		include existing units, multi-family density	include existing units, multi-family density	
	Cash-in-lieu of land formula:	assumed to be 20		
	Total land dedication in source required	dwelling units per acre.	dwelling units per acre.	
	Total land dedication in acres required - Acreage Accepted			
	= Total Remaining Acreage Needed			
	x Value/Acre as Determined by the City	_	Cash-in-lieu equivalent	
	= Cash-in-lieu amount required	of the land value is	of the land value is	
	2.351 III II a alliosii roquirou	required when no	required when no	
	The City shall make a final determination of the	suitable land is	suitable land is	
	method by which the dedication requirements will be	available	available	
	satisfied.			

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Dedication of Street, Easement	See Vacations and Dedications below			
Design Review	Alternative Parking	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	Infill	\$250.00	\$250.00	
	Major	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	Minor	\$500.00	\$500.00	
	Entertainment est.	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Development Agreement (if not in	Entertainment est.	\$100.00	\$100.00	
conjunction with a Final		\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
Subdivision/PUD)		\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00
Easement – dedication, vacation	See Vacations and Dedications below			
Home Occupation Certificate Re-	See vacations and Dedications below			
inspection Fee		\$50.00	\$50.00	
Home Occupation Permit Application				
Fee	Three Years	\$25.00	\$25.00	
Hunting Revocable Permit		\$50.00	\$50.00	
Metropolitan District Review	Fee plus costs incurred by the City	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
Metropolitan District Review	rec plus costs metrica by the City			
Amendment		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
Planned Unit Development (PUD)		\$3,000.00 plus	\$3,000.00 plus	
r laimed Clift Development (1 CD)	Preliminary	\$10.00 per lot	\$10.00 per lot	
	Final (without plat)	\$2,000.00		
	Final (with plat)  Final (with plat)	\$2,500.00		
	rmar (with plat)			
	Major Amendment	\$3,000.00 plus	\$3,000.00 plus \$10.00 per lot	
	Minor Amendment	\$10.00 per lot		
Dublication Changes		\$1,500.00		
Publication Charges	Comprehensive Plan plus shipping	\$70.00	\$70.00	
	Development Code plus shipping	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	Subdivision Regulations plus shipping	\$6.00	\$6.00	
Research	Per Hour one hour minimum	\$35.00	\$35.00	
Resubmittal Fee (additional review after		50% of current	Varies	Methodology
3)		application fee		Adjustment
Rezoning	Rezoning, not establishment of zoning	\$1,250.00 plus	\$1,250.00 plus	
		\$10.00 per acre	\$10.00 per acre	
	establishment of zoning	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	City-Initiated	No Fee	No Fee	
Right-of-Way – vacation, dedication	See Vacations and Dedications below			
		1		
Right-of-Way Planting Permit	Residential landscaping in right-of-way	\$10.00		
	Commercial landscaping in right-of-way		\$50 plus \$50 per hour	
	to the state of th	as required	as required	
Scoping		\$300 - Applied to	\$300 - Applied to	
		formal submittal	formal submittal	
Site Plan Review		\$1,000.00		
Site Plan Review - Minor		\$500.00	\$500.00	
Subdivision	Preliminary Subdivision			
	Base	\$3,000.00 plus		
		\$10.00 per lot	\$10.00 per lot	
	Final Subdivision (Including Development	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	Agreement)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· ·	
	Combined Preliminary / Final	•	\$3500.00 plus \$10.00	\$1,000 Base Fee
	•	per lot	per lot	Increase
	Minor Subdivision / Replat	\$1,100.00		
	Minor Subdivision / Lot Line and Building	\$500 (added as an	\$500 (added as an	
	Env Adjustments	alternative to full	alternative to full	
	•	replat fee)	replat fee)	
Temporary Use/Special Event	Exempt Events	No Fee	No Fee	
	Minor Uses	\$25.00		\$25.00
	Major Uses	\$50.00		\$50.00
Use by Special Review	Major	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
	Minor	\$750.00	\$750.00	
	New oil/gas facility	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
	Minor oil/gas facility amendment	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
Vacations and Dedications – street,	Easement	\$200.00		\$150.00
easement, right-of-way	Right-of-Way/Street	\$250.00		
Variances	Major Major	\$1,000.00		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Minor	\$500.00	\$500.00	
See Rezoning above		ψ500.00	ψ300.00	
Zoning Verification Letter		\$25.00	\$35.00	\$10.00
Toming volitioanon nous	Į.	\$25.00	\$33.00	\$10.00

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Police Fees & Charges				
Animal Licensing See; Animal Fees &				
Charges				
Assembly Permit – groups of more than 10 on public streets or sidewalks or in public parks	No fee			
Body Worn Camera Footage Fees	Initial Research Fee	N/A	\$67 /Hour, one hour minimum	New
	Redaction Fee	N/A	\$67/per hour, per recording (not per incident)	New
	8GB Thumb Drive	N/A	\$5 per thumb drive	New
	Mailing Fee	N/A	Actual Cost	New
Body Worn Camera Data Retrieval Fee	Greeley Police Department to assess reasonable fees for the actual costs incurred for the release of criminal justice records and authorized viewings of criminal justice records. Level F Officer's hourly rate (Salary/Benefits)		Removed	Methodology Adjustment
CBI/Fingerprinting		\$16.50 paid directly to CBI for fingerprints	\$16.50 paid directly to CBI for fingerprints	
	Di	\$6.85 for online criminal history fee	\$6.85 for online criminal history fee	
	Pictures and Fingerprints	\$10.00 paid directly	\$10.00 - paid directly	
	Fingerprints Non-Profits Exempt	to WCSO	to WCSO	
Copies	No charge to victims of crimes for copies, paper do	cuments or search, retrie	eval and redaction fees	
Criminal Justice Records	Broad Statistical Requests Requiring Programming			
	Note: One Hour Minimum	\$9 per 15 minutes/ \$36 per hour	\$9 per 15 minutes/ \$36 per hour	
	Clearance Requests for Immigration Letters/Record			
	By mail	\$10.50	\$10.50	
	In person	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Per Notary or Authentication Fee  Copies	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	Per Black and White Printed 8½ x 11" Page	\$0.25	\$0.25	
	911/Dispatch Recordings			
	Per Recording on CD-ROM	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Per Subsequent Hour	\$45.00	\$45.00	
	Evidence Fees			
	CD/DVD/Cassette, Per Disc/Tape	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	Copies – Per Page Digital Photo, Per CD	\$0.25 \$15.00	\$0.25 \$15.00	
	Document Search and Retrieval Fee	\$15.00 \$4.00	\$15.00	
	35mm Photo Prints Actual cost, paid at	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	
	contracted photo processor in Greeley			
	Per hour (half-hour minimum)	\$40.00	\$40.00	
	Fax Fee – includes long distance fees	ψ+0.00	Ψτ0.00	
	Per Page	\$0.30	\$0.30	
	Location Search			
	Per Location Searched	\$9.00 \$9.00	\$9.00	
	Per Each Subsequent 15 Minutes  Postage and Packaging – Shipping/Mailing Requested Records Actual City Cost	Actual Cost	\$9.00 Actual Cost	
	Search and Retrieval Fee - Retrieval, Redaction, Re	production, Mailing or	Faxing Records	
	Cumulative Time Under 10 Minutes	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Extended Research and Retrieval Exceeding 10 Minutes, Per 15 Minutes Cumulative Staff Time	\$9.00	\$9.00	
False Alarms – exceeding two per calendar year	Per False Alarm, Over Two per Year	\$75.00	\$75.00	
Parade/March Permit	1	No Fee	No Fee	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Sex offender fingerprinting and	Sex Offenders	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$5.00
processing charge				
Sex Offender Registration Fee	Initial Registration  Quarterly Registrants	\$75.00 \$25.00	\$55.00 \$25.00	-\$20.00
	Annual Registrants	\$25.00	\$5.00	-\$20.00
	Reopen/Reactivate Registrants	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Sound Permit – loudspeakers or sound				4
amplifying equipment		No Fee	No Fee	
Real Estate Fees & Charges				
Real Estate - Easement Request Fee			\$350 REM	
	Application for Easement on City Property (non-ROW)	N/A	application fee. In addition, Easement value compensation paid to owning City department.	New
Real Estate - Cell Tower Lease Application Fee	Application Wireless Facility Lease on City Property (non-ROW)	N/A	\$50 REM application fee. In addition, lease rate paid to owning City department.	New
Real Estate - Temporary Access	Application for Temporary Access on City	N/A	\$50.00	New
Request Fee Recreation General Fees & Char	Property (non-ROW)			
		antan Astina Ashilt Cantan	Allieie Colone Civic Co	
Adaptive Inclusive Recreation	is, Island Grove, Museums and Historic Sites, Parks, Rodarte C		and Union Colony Civic Ce	nter.
classes/ programs /activities	Programs and classes	\$5-\$100	\$5-\$100	
Advertising Rates - Recreation Connection	See Marketing Fees and Charges			
AIR -Special Event	Special Events	\$5-\$50	\$5-\$50	
AIR -Sports	Sports	\$5-\$75	\$5-\$75	
Fitness Assessment only	Fitness Assessment with Personal Trainer	N/A	\$35.00	New
Fitness weight room orientation	RC or FFP weight room orientation	N/A	\$25.00	New
New Client Personal Training Package	PT Package	N/A	\$175.00	New
Reduced Rate Program – All Recreation Division Facilities	Dollar off daily admission for Family FunPlex, Recreation Center and Ice Haus	\$1.00	\$1.00	
	For children with Free Lunch Program % and reduced lunch program annual \$75 scholarship for recreational activity registration.	\$75.00	\$75.00	
Snack Bar Operations Butch, Discovery Bay, Centennial Pool, Monfort Park, and Twin Rivers	Contracted	Contracted	Contracted	
Sports – Adult	Adult Flag Football Fee per game	\$40.00	\$40.00	
	Basketball, per team	070.00	975.00	95.00
	Winter League Fee per game Summer League Fee per game	\$70.00 \$200.00	\$75.00 \$200.00	\$5.00
	Dodge Ball, per team	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	In-Line Hockey League fee per game	\$60.00	\$60.00	
	Softball - Adult Fee per game	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, , , , , ,	
	Summer League	\$60.00	\$60.00	
	Volleyball			
	Adult Volleyball (Spring & Fall) Fee per	\$40.00	\$40.00	
	game Kickball	\$37.00	\$37.00	
	Basketball	\$37.00	\$37.00	
	Dinky Dunkers			
	Resident	\$70.00	\$72.00	\$2.00
	Non-Resident	\$80.00	\$82.00	\$2.00
	Middle School Basketball	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	Youth Basketball			
	Resident	\$65.00	\$67.00	\$2.00
	Non-Resident	\$75.00	\$77.00	\$2.00

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Sports - Youth	CARA Track			-
_	Resident	\$95.00	\$95.00	
	Non-Resident	\$105.00	\$105.00	
	Football			
	Middle School Football	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	Resident	\$87.00	\$88.00	\$1.00
	Non-Resident	\$97.00	\$99.00	\$2.00
	Mighty Mite Soccer	47	4	*=***
	Resident	\$55.00	\$56.00	\$1.00
	Non-Resident	\$65.00	\$66.00	\$1.00
	Youth Soccer	\$05.00	\$00.00	ψ1.00
	Resident	\$67.00	\$69.00	\$2.00
	Non-Resident	\$75.00	\$79.00 \$79.00	\$4.00
	T-Ball	\$/3.00	\$79.00	\$4.00
		0.57.00	0.00.00	#2.00
	Resident	\$57.00	\$60.00	\$3.00
	Non-Resident	\$67.00	\$70.00	\$3.00
	Tennis	1		
	Youth Tennis Contracted (Little Aces,	60/40	60/40	
	Tennis Lessons & USTA Tennis)	00, 10	00,10	
	Tennis Court Rental Rates			
	Per Court, Per Hour	\$25 Court / Per Hour	\$25 Court / Per Hour	
	Shelter Rental Deposit	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Volleyball			
	Middle School Volleyball	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	Volleyball Little Spikers	******	******	
	Resident	\$55.00	\$56.00	\$1.00
	Non-Resident	\$65.00	\$66.00	\$1.00
	Youth Volleyball	\$65.00	Ψ00.00	ψ1.00
	Resident	\$62.00	\$64.00	\$2.00
	Non-Resident	\$72.00	\$74.00	\$2.00
	Youth Flag Football	\$72.00	\$74.00	\$2.00
	Resident	\$79.00	\$79.00	
		\$89.00	\$89.00	
	Non-Resident	\$89.00	\$89.00	
Fitness				
Personal Training	Personal Training Sessions	\$24 - \$50 per session	\$24 - \$50 per session	
	Fitness Class w/membership	Free	Free	
	Contract Classes	70/30	70/30	
	Fee Based Classes non-contracted	\$5.00-\$8.00 per class	\$5-\$20 per class	Increased Threshold
		\$5.00-\$6.00 per class	\$3-\$20 per class	\$12
	Personal Training Sessions	\$24 \$45 mm =1	D 4	D
	1, 5, 10 & 20 Session Fees	\$24 - \$45 per class	Removed	Removed
	Fee Based Classes, non-Contracted	\$5.00-\$8.00 per class	Removed	Removed
Aqua Fitness	Lifeguard Training			
	Resident	\$195.00	\$195.00	
	Non-Resident	\$205.00	\$205.00	
	Swim Lessons – Four Weeks			
	Resident	\$39.00	\$39.00	
	Non-Resident	\$49.00	\$49.00	
	Private Swim Lessons (4 lessons)			
	Resident	\$80.00	\$80.00	
	Non-Resident	\$90.00	\$90.00	
	Private Swim Lessons (8 lessons)	\$70.00	\$70.00	
	Resident	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Non-resident	\$150.00	\$160.00	
		\$100.00	\$160.00	
	Private Swim Lessons (12 lessons)	001000	<b>624</b> 0.00	
	Resident	\$210.00	\$210.00	
	Non-resident	\$220.00	\$220.00	
	Semi-private Swim Lessons (4 lessons)			
		\$220.00 \$120.00 \$130.00	\$130.00 \$140.00	\$10.00 \$10.00

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Pools and Splash Parks				
Pools and Splash Parks	Daily Fee			
	Adult	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	5 and under	\$1.50	\$1.50	
	Youth/Senior	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Pool Passes	* ***	* ***	
	Adult (10 punch)	\$40.00	\$40.00	
	Youth and Senior	\$32.00	\$32.00	
	Daycare (20 punch)	\$64.00	\$64.00	
	Pool Rentals, Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum)			
	Up to 250 people	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Up to 500 people	\$250.00	\$250.00	
	Pools and Splash Parks +		-	
	Fee	\$3.50	\$3.50	
	10 Punch Pass	\$28.00	\$28.00	
	Island Grove Splash Park	Free	Free	
	Island Grove Splash Park Rental	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Sunrise Splash Park	Free	Free	
	Sunrise Splash Park Rental	\$50.00	\$50.00	
Recreation Center Fees & Char	•			
	<u> </u>	\$10.00	Removed	Dame
ndoor Range Fees (No Longer in use)	Youth Hunters Education Classes Members	\$10.00 \$50.00	Removed	Remove
	Majority of Recreation Classes are	\$50.00	Kemoved	Kemove
	Independent Contracts at Split.	70/30	Removed	Remove
	Sports Camps	70/30	Removed	Removed
	Summer Day Camp Contracted (Flat Rate)	70/30	Removed	Remove
Recreation Center Birthday Party	Package One	70/30	Kemoveu	Kemove
Package	10 children	\$145.00	\$145.00	
ackage	Each additional child	\$143.00	\$10.00	
	Package Two	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	10 children	\$195.00	\$195.00	
	Each additional child	\$193.00	\$193.00	
		\$30.00	\$37.50	\$7.5 <i>i</i>
Donnation Contan Daily Food	Additional 1/2 hr			\$7.50
Recreation Center Daily Fees	Child (Under 5)	\$2.00 \$5.00	\$2.00	
	Youth (6-15)	\$5.00 \$6.00	\$5.00	
	Adult (16-59)		\$6.00	
	Seniors (60+)	\$5.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	
	Military Punch Card (20)	\$5.00 \$92.00	\$96.00	¢4.0
		\$92.00	\$96.00	\$4.0
	Adaptive Recreation Agency	62.00	62.00	
Recreation Center Facility Rentals	Noon Ball  Damage Deposit	\$3.00	\$3.00	
Recreation Center Facility Rentals		6100.00	6100.00	
	Reservation Deposit, parties of 100+	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	Reservations Deposit w/ Alcohol	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Additional rent after hours	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Auxiliary Gym	#100 00	0100.00	
	Per Hour, Sporting	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit Sporting	\$70.00	\$70.00	
	Per Hour, Banquet	\$125.00	\$125.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit Banquet	\$87.50	\$87.50	
	Full-Day, Sporting	\$560.00	\$560.00	0160.0
	Full-Day, Non-Profit Sporting	\$561.00	\$392.00	-\$169.0
	Full-Day, Banquet	\$700.00	\$700.00	
	Full-Day, Non-Profit Banquet	\$490.00	\$490.00	
	Banquet Set-Up and Teardown Fee	\$220.00	\$220.00	
	Main Gym Rentals	ا د محمد	<b>A.</b> - A	
	Per Hour, Sporting	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit Sporting Event	N/A - offer discount	N/A - offer discount	
	Per Hour, Per Court	of 30% \$75.00	of 30% \$75.00	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$75.00 \$170.00	\$170.00	
	Per Hour, Banquet	\$170.00	\$170.00	
	Full Day Non Profit Sporting Event			
	Full Day Penguet	\$588.00 \$050.00	\$588.00	
	Full-Day Banquet	\$950.00	\$950.00	
	Banquet Set-Up and Teardown Fee	\$220.00	\$220.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Recreation Center Facility Rentals	Rock Wall Equipment Rental			
-	Shoes	\$3.50	Removed	Removed
	Carabineer/Harness	\$2.50	\$2.50	
	Chalk Bag	\$1.00	Removed	Removed
	All Equipment	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Group Climb Rate	\$50-\$100	\$50-\$100	
	Independent Recreation Classes/Contracts at			
	Split	70/30	70/30	
	Room 101 A/B/C			
	One Room per hour	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Two Room per hour	\$90.00	\$90.00	
	All Three rooms hour	\$125.00	\$125.00	
		\$87.50		
	Per Hour, Non-Profit		\$87.50	
	Full-Day, One Room	\$280.00	\$280.00	
	Full-Day, Two Room	\$504.00	\$504.00	
	Full-Day, All Three rooms	\$700.00	\$700.00	
	Full-Day, All Three rooms Non-Profit	\$490.00	\$490.00	
	Room 101A, 101B, or 101C			
	Per Hour	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	Full-Day	\$336.00	\$336.00	
	Full-Day, Non-Profit	\$235.00	\$235.00	
	Room 103 or 201			
	Per Hour	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$52.50	\$52.50	
	Full-Day	\$420.00	\$420.00	
	Full-Day, Non-Profit	\$294.00	\$294.00	
	Room 102, 203 or 204	\$294.00	\$294.00	
		¢45.00	0.45.00	
	Per Hour	\$45.00	\$45.00	
	Non-Profit	\$31.50	\$31.50	
	Full-Day	\$252.00	\$252.00	
	Full-Day, Non-Profit	\$176.00	\$176.00	
	Kitchen Full-Day Add-On	\$80.00	\$80.00	
	Full-Day, Non-Profit	\$56.00	\$56.00	
	Rock Wall Classes	\$25-\$40	\$25-\$45	Increased Threshold
	Rock Wall Events	\$6-\$20	\$6-\$20	
	Group Climb Rate	\$7/Child	\$8/Child	\$1/Chile
Recreation Center Special Events	Father Daughter Dance per Couple	\$40.00	\$40.00	
Rodarte Center Fees & Charge				
Rodarte Center Facility Rentals	Damage Deposit	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Round Comer I willing Remais	After Hours: Add \$35 per Hour	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	And flouis. Add \$55 pci floui	Same deposit	Same deposit	
	Gymnasium Regular	required for all	required for all	
		spaces, including	spaces, including	
	D. H.	gym.	gym.	
	Per Hour	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Per Hour, Per Court	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$105.00	\$105.00	
	Full-Day	\$840.00	\$840.00	
	Full-Day, Non Profit	\$588.00	\$588.00	
	Meeting/Conference Room			
	Per Hour	\$45.00	\$45.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$31.50	\$31.50	
	Full-Day	\$252.00	\$252.00	
	Full-Day, Non Profit	\$176.00	\$176.00	
	Multipurpose Room	Ψ170.00	\$170.00	
	Per Hour	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$52.50	\$52.50	
	Full-Day	\$420.00	\$420.00	
	Full-Day, Non Profit	\$294.00	\$294.00	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Rodarte Center Programs and Activities	•			
	Per Hour	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Per Hour, Non-Profit	\$52.50	\$52.50	
	Full-Day	\$420.00	\$420.00	
	Full-Day, Non Profit	\$294.00	\$294.00	
	Before FITS Fun			
	Per Session (5 Week Session)			
	Resident	\$125.00	\$125.00	Removed 4/6/2020
	Non-Resident	\$150.00	\$150.00	Removed 4/6/2020
	Fun in the Sun - 9 Weeks	<u>.                                      </u>		
	Anna Gimmestad FITS			
	Qualified (Free & Reduced Lunch)	N/A	\$50.00	Added 4/6/2020
	Non-Qualified	N/A	\$200.00	Added 4/6/2020
	Rodarte FITS		,	
	Qualified (Free & Reduced Lunch)	N/A	\$75.00	Added 4/6/2020
	Non-Qualified	N/A	\$450.00	Added 4/6/2020
	Boxing – Per Month	11/11	ψ150.00	71ddcd 1/0/2020
	Adult (17+) Non-Resident	\$40.00	\$40.00	
	` '			
	Adult (17+) Resident	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Youth Recreational (8-17) Non-Resident	\$25.00	\$25.00	
	Youth Recreational (8-17) Resident	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	Fishing Derby	Free	Free	
	Fun in the Sun - 10 weeks	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	Resident	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$25.00
	Non-Resident	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$25.00
	Open Gym			
	Adults (17+)	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	Youth (16 and Under)	\$2.00	\$2.00	
	FITS Swim Lessons	N/A	\$10.00	New
Sign Fees & Charges				
Banner Permit – in public right-of-way				
Banner Fermit – in public right-or-way		\$300.00	\$300.00	
Off-Premises Advertising Device	Per Device	l e		
(Billboard) Permit	1 - 4 Devices	\$200.00	\$200.00	
(Billound) I dimit	5 or More Devices	\$50.00	\$50.00	
Sign Contractor License	Annual Renewal	\$60.00	\$60.00	
Sign Contractor License		\$60.00	\$60.00	
	Bond \$1,000	#2.00	<b>#2</b> 00	
Sign Extending Over Public Property –	25 Square Feet or Less	\$2.00	\$2.00	
to erect or remodel	Each Additional 25 Square Feet	\$1.00	\$1.00	
Sign Permit – commercial signage on				
private property, including temporary	Based on valuation of sign	\$25.00 flat fee	\$25.00 flat fee	
signs				
Spring Clean Up Fees & Charge	S			
Old Tire Clean Up	First 4 Tires	Free	Free	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Per Tire After First 4	\$2.00	\$2.00	
Pickups/Trucks	Per Tire After First 4  Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle	\$2.00	\$2.00	
Pickups/Trucks	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle			
Pickups/Trucks	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle Per Load	\$2.00 \$30.00	\$2.00 \$30.00	
Pickups/Trucks	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle Per Load Under 1 Ton	\$30.00	\$30.00	
Pickups/Trucks	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle Per Load	\$30.00	\$30.00 \$10.00	
Pickups/Trucks	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle Per Load Under 1 Ton	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional	
•	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle Per Load Under 1 Ton Per Load	\$30.00	\$30.00 \$10.00	
Stormwater Fees & Charges	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle Per Load Under 1 Ton Per Load	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional	
Stormwater Fees & Charges	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle  Per Load  Under 1 Ton  Per Load  Up to 4 Tires	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional Charge	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional	
Stormwater Fees & Charges Development Fees – Storm Water	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle Per Load Under 1 Ton Per Load	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional Charge	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional	
Stormwater Fees & Charges Development Fees – Storm Water Storm Water Construction in Public	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle  Per Load  Under 1 Ton  Per Load  Up to 4 Tires  See Development Fees and Charges – Storm Drainage	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional Charge	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional	
Stormwater Fees & Charges Development Fees – Storm Water Storm Water Construction in Public Right-of-Way/Easements	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle  Per Load  Under 1 Ton  Per Load  Up to 4 Tires	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional Charge	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional	
Stormwater Fees & Charges Development Fees – Storm Water Storm Water Construction in Public Right-of-Way/Easements Storm Water Management Program	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle  Per Load  Under 1 Ton  Per Load  Up to 4 Tires  See Development Fees and Charges – Storm Drainage	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional Charge	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional	
Stormwater Fees & Charges Development Fees – Storm Water Storm Water Construction in Public Right-of-Way/Easements Storm Water Management Program Docket Fee - administrative hearings on	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle  Per Load  Under 1 Ton  Per Load  Up to 4 Tires  See Development Fees and Charges – Storm Drainage	\$30.00  \$10.00  No Additional Charge	\$30.00  \$10.00  No Additional Charge	
Stormwater Fees & Charges Development Fees – Storm Water Storm Water Construction in Public Right-of-Way/Easements Storm Water Management Program Docket Fee - administrative hearings on	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle  Per Load  Under 1 Ton  Per Load  Up to 4 Tires  See Development Fees and Charges – Storm Drainage	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional Charge	\$30.00 \$10.00 No Additional	
Stormwater Fees & Charges  Development Fees – Storm Water  Storm Water Construction in Public Right-of-Way/Easements  Storm Water Management Program Docket Fee - administrative hearings on disputes	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle  Per Load  Under 1 Ton  Per Load  Up to 4 Tires  See Development Fees and Charges – Storm Drainage	\$30.00  \$10.00  No Additional Charge	\$30.00  \$10.00  No Additional Charge	
Stormwater Fees & Charges Development Fees – Storm Water Storm Water Construction in Public Right-of-Way/Easements Storm Water Management Program Docket Fee - administrative hearings on disputes Storm Water Management Program Fee	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle  Per Load  Under 1 Ton  Per Load  Up to 4 Tires  See Development Fees and Charges – Storm Drainage	\$30.00  \$10.00  No Additional Charge	\$30.00  \$10.00  No Additional Charge	
Stormwater Fees & Charges Development Fees – Storm Water Storm Water Construction in Public Right-of-Way/Easements Storm Water Management Program Docket Fee - administrative hearings on disputes	Over 1 Ton/Trailers with More than 1 Axle  Per Load  Under 1 Ton  Per Load  Up to 4 Tires  See Development Fees and Charges – Storm Drainage	\$30.00  \$10.00  No Additional Charge	\$30.00  \$10.00  No Additional Charge	0.000196

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Transit Fees & Charges				
Advertising Fees	Set by contract			
Bus Fares – Greeley-Evans Transit	20 Ride Pass			
	Adults (19+)	\$27.00	\$27.00	
	Senior (60+), Disabled/Medicare	\$13.50	\$13.50	
	Fixed Route Fares	\$10.00 J	410.00	
	Adults (19+)	\$1.50	\$1.50	
	Youth (0-18)	Free	Free	
	Senior (60+) with ID, Disabled with ID,	1100	1100	
	Medicare Card holders, and Military	\$0.75	\$0.75	
	Personnel in Uniform	,	,	
	Day Pass			
	Adults (19+)	\$4.50	\$4.50	
	Senior (60+), Disabled/Medicare	\$2.25	\$2.25	
	31-Day Pass			
	Adults (19+)	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Senior (60+), Disabled/Medicare	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	90-Day Pass	* *****	* ****	
	Adults (19+)	\$120.00	\$120.00	
	Senior (60+), Disabled/Medicare	\$48.00	\$48.00	
	Annual Pass	\$ .0.00	<b>\$.0.00</b>	
	Adults (19+)	\$240.00	\$240.00	
	Senior (60+), Disabled/Medicare	\$92.00	\$92.00	
	Student Passes	\$2.00	\$22.00	
	Education Pass	\$64.00	\$64.00	
	UNC Students	Free	Free	
	AIMS Students	Set by contract	Set by contract	
	STARTEK Employees	Set by contract	Removed	Removed
	Call-n-Ride/Paratransit Fares	Set of contract	removed	removed
	Single Ride	\$3.00	\$3.00	
	Book of 20 Single Rides	\$48.00	\$48.00	
Commissions from Express Arrow		\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
	Set by contract			
Tree & Landscaping Fees & Cha	orges			
2 ~	. ~			
Code Enforcement	Processing Fee due to non-compliance with	20% of job cost plus	20% of job cost plus	
	courtesy warning 20% of job cost plus \$50	\$50 fee	\$50 fee	
Public Right-of-Way Tree Work Permits	fee Trim Permit Fee	¢10.00	¢10.00	
Public Right-of-way Tree Work Permits		\$10.00 \$40.00	\$10.00 \$40.00	
	Removal Permit Fee	\$40.00	\$40.00	
Union Colony Civic Center (UC				
Tointon Gallery	Arts Picnic & NGAE	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Commission on Sale of Art	30.0%	30.0%	
	UNC Gala Art Show Commission	15.0%	15.0%	
UCCC Banquet	1st & 2nd Floor Lobby, Per Hour, Minimum	\$210.00	\$210.00	
	4 Hours	\$210.00	\$210.00	
	1st or 2nd Floor Lobby, Per Hour, Minimum	\$210.00	\$210.00	
	4 Hours	·		
	Damage Deposit, Banquets	\$400.00	\$400.00	
	Two Rivers Lounge	\$79.00	\$79.00	
UCCC Commercial, Facility Rental,	Performance Sun-Sat	\$368.00	\$368.00	
Hensel Phelps Theatre	Rehearsal/Recital/Tech (Per Day)	\$158.00	\$158.00	
UCCC Commercial, Facility Rental,	Performance 7% of ticket sales over \$8,000	7.0%	7.0%	
Monfort Concert Hall		7.070	7.070	
	, ,			
Monort Concert Han	Performance Sun-Sat (Per Day)	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00	
Wonort Concert Hair	Performance Sun-Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Fri - Sat (Per Day)	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00	
	Performance Sun-Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Fri - Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Sun-Thu (Per Day)	\$1,365.00 \$788.00	\$1,365.00 \$788.00	
UCCC Commercial, Labor	Performance Sun-Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Fri - Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Sun-Thu (Per Day) GLP Impression 90, Per Day, Per Light	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$4.00	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$20.00	
UCCC Commercial, Labor Reimbursement Hensel Phelps Theatre	Performance Sun-Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Fri - Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Sun-Thu (Per Day) GLP Impression 90, Per Day, Per Light Hazer, Per Day, Per Unit	\$1,365.00 \$788.00	\$1,365.00 \$788.00	
UCCC Commercial, Labor Reimbursement Hensel Phelps Theatre	Performance Sun-Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Fri - Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Sun-Thu (Per Day) GLP Impression 90, Per Day, Per Light Hazer, Per Day, Per Unit Labor (Technical/Ticketing/Front of House)	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$4.00 \$35.00	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$20.00 \$75.00	\$40.00
UCCC Commercial, Labor Reimbursement Hensel Phelps Theatre	Performance Sun-Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Fri - Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Sun-Thu (Per Day) GLP Impression 90, Per Day, Per Light Hazer, Per Day, Per Unit Labor (Technical/Ticketing/Front of House) Per Hour	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$4.00 \$35.00	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$20.00 \$75.00	\$40.00 \$2.00
UCCC Commercial, Labor Reimbursement Hensel Phelps Theatre	Performance Sun-Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Fri - Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Sun-Thu (Per Day) GLP Impression 90, Per Day, Per Light Hazer, Per Day, Per Unit Labor (Technical/Ticketing/Front of House) Per Hour Marley Floor Per Event Plus Labor	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$4.00 \$35.00 \$25.00	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$20.00 \$75.00 \$27.00 \$500.00	\$40.00 \$2.00 \$250.00
UCCC Commercial, Labor Reimbursement Hensel Phelps Theatre & Monfort Concert Hall	Performance Sun-Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Fri - Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Sun-Thu (Per Day) GLP Impression 90, Per Day, Per Light Hazer, Per Day, Per Unit Labor (Technical/Ticketing/Front of House) Per Hour	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$4.00 \$35.00	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$20.00 \$75.00	\$16.00 \$40.00 \$2.00 \$250.00 \$175.00
UCCC Commercial, Labor Reimbursement Hensel Phelps Theatre	Performance Sun-Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Fri - Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Sun-Thu (Per Day) GLP Impression 90, Per Day, Per Light Hazer, Per Day, Per Unit Labor (Technical/Ticketing/Front of House) Per Hour Marley Floor Per Event Plus Labor Monitor Mixer, Per Event, Plus Labor	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$4.00 \$35.00 \$25.00 \$250.00	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$20.00 \$75.00 \$27.00 \$500.00 \$250.00	\$40.00 \$2.00 \$250.00 \$175.00
UCCC Commercial, Labor Reimbursement Hensel Phelps Theatre	Performance Sun-Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Fri - Sat (Per Day) Tech/Rehearsal Sun-Thu (Per Day) GLP Impression 90, Per Day, Per Light Hazer, Per Day, Per Unit Labor (Technical/Ticketing/Front of House) Per Hour Marley Floor Per Event Plus Labor	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$4.00 \$35.00 \$25.00	\$1,365.00 \$788.00 \$20.00 \$75.00 \$27.00 \$500.00	\$40.00 \$2.00 \$250.00

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
UCCC Commercial, Labor	Piano Use Fee – Per Piano, Per Event			-
Reimbursement Hensel Phelps Theatre	(Tuning Included)	\$250.00	\$250.00	
& Monfort Concert Hall	Portable Audio System, Per Day	\$40.00	\$250.00	\$210.00
	Studio Spot, Per Day, Per Light	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Video Recording (Live Single Camera	\$55.00	\$60.00	¢5.00
	Unedited), Per Show, Plus Labor	\$33.00	\$60.00	\$5.00
UCCC General Fees	Audio Recording (Live, Unedited), Per	\$25.00	\$25.00	
	Event Plus Labor	\$23.00	\$23.00	
	Blimp Screen with projector and sound	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$250.00
	system plus labor	\$200.00	Ψ-50.00	Ψ230.00
	CD Copy (Live, Unedited), Per Event Plus	\$25.00	Removed	Removed
	Labor	Ψ23.00	remo ved	removed
	Commissions on sale of Concessions,			
	Flowers, Instruments, Media, Merchandise,			
	Music, Memorabilia, Programs, Souvenirs,	15.0%	15.0%	
	and Videos for events not paying rent			
	(programming events)			
	Credit Card Processing Fee	4.0%	4.0%	
	DVD Recording, Per Show (Live, Static	\$55.00	Removed	Removed
	shot, Unedited)	455.00	Ttomo vou	
	Event Cancellation Hensel Phelps Theater,	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Per Performance	450.00	\$20.00	
	Event Cancellation MCH & HPT, Per	\$0.20	\$0.20	
	Ticket Refunded	ψ0:20	ψ0.20	
	Event Cancellation Monfort Concert Hall,	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	Per Performance			
	Facility Use Fee – Per Ticket	\$1.50	\$1.50	
	GLP Impression 90, Per Day, Per Light	\$4.00	Removed	Removed
	Hazer, Per Day, Both	\$50.00	Removed	Removed
	Hazer, Per Day, Per Unit	\$35.00	Removed	Removed
	IMAG - Recording ONLY, Per Show (No	\$300.00	Removed	Removed
	Screens or Projectors)	\$300.00	Removed	Kemoved
	IMAG with Recording, Per Show	\$725.00	Removed	Removed
	IMAG, Per Show	\$575.00	Removed	Removed
	IMAG, Per Show - No Recording	\$575.00	\$620.00	\$45.00
	Marley Floor: Per Event Plus Labor	\$250.00	Removed	Removed
	Monitor Mixer, Per Event, Plus Labor	\$75.00	Removed	Removed
	Multi-Camera Video Recording - No	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$25.00
	Projectors or Screens	\$300.00	\$325.00	\$25.00
	Multi-Camera Video Recording - with	\$725.00	\$780.00	\$55.00
	Projector Screens	\$723.00	\$780.00	\$33.00
	Multi-Track Audio Recording, Per Show	\$385.00	Removed	Removed
	(Includes 8 hours of editing)	\$363.00	Removed	Kemoved
	Non-UCCC Stock, Equipment, Supplies,	Cost plus 20%	Cost plus 20%	
	and Services	Cost plus 2070	Cost plus 2070	
	Offsite Event Ticket Sales Setup for			
	Existing Venue/Event or New General	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	Admission Event/Venue			
	Offsite Event Ticket Sales Setup for New	\$85.00	\$85.00	
	Reserved Seating Venue/Event	\$65.00	\$65.00	
	Patron Shuttle	\$110.00	Removed	Removed
	Patron Shuttle (Non-Profit)	\$77.00	Removed	Removed
	Portable Audio System, Per Day	\$40.00	Removed	Removed
	Rescheduled Performances – MCH & HPT -	\$0.20	\$0.20	
	Per Ticket Refunded			
		Police Fee Passed	Police Fee Passed	
	Setting-off Recreation Center Alarm	along (Currently \$75	along (Currently \$75	
		per violation)	per violation)	
	Studio Spot, Per Day, Per Light	\$7.00	Removed	Removed
	Ticket Processing Fee	\$1.25	\$1.25	
	Ticket Stock/Off Premises, Per Ticket	\$0.30	\$0.30	
	Ticket Waiver Fee - For events with no			
	tickets or tickets less than \$1 per seat -	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	seating in HPT, per show			
	Ticket Waiver Fee - For events with no			
	tickets or tickets less than \$1 per seat -	\$830.00	\$830.00	
	seating in MCH on all floors, per show			

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
UCCC General Fees	Ticket Waiver Fee - For events with no			•
	tickets or tickets less than \$1 per seat -	¢ ( 10, 00	\$640.00	
	seating in MCH on first and second floors	\$649.00	\$649.00	
	only, per show			
	Ticket Waiver Fee - For events with no			
	tickets or tickets less than \$1 per seat -	\$400.00	\$400.00	
	seating in MCH on first floor only, per show	\$400.00	Ψ400.00	
	Video Recording, Per Show (Live, Static	\$55.00	\$60.00	\$5.00
HOGGN B C. E :	shot, Unedited)		·	·
UCCC Non Profit, Equipment	Piano Use Fee – Per Piano, Per Event	\$25.00	\$25.00	
Reimbursement, Hensel Phelps Theatre & Monfort Concert Hall	(Tuning Extra) Studio Spot, Per Day, Per Light	\$7.00	\$7.00	
With Concert Han	Hazer, Per Day, Per Unit	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	Marley Floor Per Event Plus Labor	\$250.00	\$250.00	
	GLP Impression 90, Per Day, Per Light	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	Monitor Mixer, Per Event, Plus Labor	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Video Projector – 8,000 Lumen, Per Event,	\$73.00	\$73.00	
	Plus Labor	\$75.00	\$75.00	
	Video Projector – 12,000 Lumen, Per Event,			
	Plus Labor	\$200.00	Removed	Removed
	Video Projector – 15,000 Lumen, Per Event,			
	Plus Labor	\$100.00	\$100.00	
	Portable Audio System, Per Day	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$35.00
UCCC Non Profit, Facility Rental,	Festival (3 Consecutive Days) Sun-Sat	\$525.00	\$525.00	ψ33.00
Hensel Phelps Theatre	Multiple Use Performance Sun-Sat (Per			
	Day)	\$158.00	\$158.00	
	Multiple Use Rehearsal/Recital/Tech (Sun-	47100	A=100	
	Sat)	\$74.00	\$74.00	
	Performance Sun-Sat (Per Day)	\$263.00	\$263.00	
	Rehearsal/Tech Sun-Sat (Per Day)	\$158.00	\$158.00	
UCCC Non Profit, Facility Rental,	Festival (3 Consecutive Days) Sun-Sat	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	
Monfort Concert Hall	Over Rental Period Rate – Per Hour, Plus	\$158.00	\$159.00	
	Overtime Labor	\$138.00	\$158.00	
	Performance, Tech, Rehearsal Fri-Sat (Per	\$1,008.00	\$1,008.00	
	Day)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	Performance Sun-Thu (Per Day)	\$882.00	\$882.00	
	Tech/Rehearsal Sun-Thu (Per Day)	\$672.00	\$672.00	
UCCC Non Profit, Labor	Labor (Technical/Ticketing/Front of House)	\$17.50	\$19.00	\$1.50
Reimbursement Hensel Phelps Theatre	Per Hour	\$17.50	Ψ17.00	Ψ1.50
& Monfort Concert Hall	Overtime Labor (Technical/Ticketing/Front of House) Per Hour	\$26.25	\$28.50	\$2.25
UCCC Video Projector	Video Projector – 3,000 Lumen, Per Event,			
Total Figure	Plus Labor	\$100.00	Removed	Removed
	Video Projector – 5,000 Lumen, Per Event,			
	Plus Labor	\$150.00	Removed	Removed
	Video Projector – 8,000 Lumen, Per Event,		0.150.00	
	Plus Labor	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	Video Projector – 12,000 Lumen, Per Event,	# <b>200</b> 00	D 1	D 1
	Plus Labor	\$200.00	Removed	Removed
	Video Projector – 15,000 Lumen, Per Event,	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	Plus Labor	\$200.00	\$200.00	
Water & Sewer Fees & Charges				
*Charter 17-4 (W&S Board; Powers,	requires W&S Board to establish minimum water and sewer r	ates annually. Must be suf	icient to include	
duties)	expenditures for all operations and maintenance of the water	•		ions
	to a reserve account in sufficient amounts to offset depreciation	• •	•	
Construction Cost Recovery	·			
•	5% of the water plant investment fee	Varies according to	Varies according to	
		the development/site	the development/site	
Engineering Design Review Fees		Review fee based on	Review fee based on	
	Fee varies based on the length of the review	length of review and	length of review and	
		iongin of feview and	iongui of feview and	
	and the cost of the engineer	cost of engineer	cost of engineer	
	and the cost of the engineer	cost of engineer	cost of engineer	
Food Service establishments – best management practices certification	and the cost of the engineer	cost of engineer  No fee	cost of engineer  No fee	

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Food Service establishments - Videos	Restaurant Oil & Grease Best Management			•
and DVDs	Practices, Video/DVD	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Personalized, Video/DVD	\$30.00	\$30.00	
Insufficient Funds Fee – Water and Sewer Billing Accounts		\$20.00	\$20.00	
Lift Station Surcharges – special		Graduated fee from	Graduated fee from	
assessment fees collected when building	Farmer's Spur	contract start through	contract start through	
permits are issued	-	2027	2027	
	Non-Residential ¾" Tap	\$4,558.00	\$4,786.00	\$228.00
	Residential Multifamily	\$1,170.00	\$1,228.00	\$58.00
	Residential Single-Family	\$1,413.00	\$1,558.00	\$145.00
	Elk Lakes		****	
	³¼-inch Tap	\$390.00	\$390.00	
	1-inch Tap	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	
	1½-inch Tap 2-inch Tap	\$1,560.00 \$4,160.00	\$1,560.00 \$4,160.00	
Limited Use/Right-of-Way	Inside City	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	
Improvement Water Tap Fee		Half of water plant	Half of water plant	
(Commercial Customer Class) - for	<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> -inch taps, areas up to 2,500 SF	investment fee	investment fee	
annual usage less than 60,000 gallons in	§ Annual usage exceeding 60,000 gallons	221 / 021 / 021	22.7001111111111111111111111111111111111	
any consecutive two-year period	Raw water surcharge of \$/1,000 gallons on	¢7.62	¢0.27	¢0.74
	the volume of water used over annual	\$7.63	\$8.37	\$0.74
	allotment			
Meter Fees – Residential and	Based on Tap Size		-	
Commercial	5/8-3/4-inch	\$295.00	\$313.00	\$18.00
	1-inch	\$430.00	\$456.00	\$26.00
	1-1/2-inch	\$1,390.00	\$1,428.00	\$38.00
	2-inch	\$1,588.00	\$1,637.00	\$49.00
Meter Rentals	3-inch Per Week	\$7,000.00 \$75.00	\$7,371.00 \$75.00	\$371.00
Weter Rentals	Per Week Per Work Day	\$15.00	\$15.00	
Note: Deposit may be required.	1 CI WOIK Day	\$15.00	\$15.00	
Non-Potable Water Rates	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$3.23	\$3.51	\$0.28
	Monthly Service Charge Per Account	\$19.65	\$20.81	\$1.16
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Plant Investment Fees - Non-Potable	System Constructed Pro rata share of the non-potab	le system construction,	based on irrigated	
Plant Investment Fees - Non-Potable Water	System Constructed Pro rata share of the non-potab acreage (set by agreement)	le system construction,	based on irrigated	
				\$300.00
Water	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf	le system construction, \$10,800.00		-\$300.00
Water  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size	\$10,800.00	\$10,500.00	
Water	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  34-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00	-\$300.00
Water  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  34-inch 1-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$16,200.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00
Water  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch 1-inch 1 ½-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$16,200.00 \$32,300.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00
Water Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch 1-inch 1 ½-inch 2-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$16,200.00 \$32,300.00 \$51,700.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00
Water Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch 1-inch 1 ½-inch 2-inch 3-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$16,200.00 \$32,300.00 \$51,700.00 \$113,200.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00
Water Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  34-inch 1-inch 1 ½-inch 2-inch 3-inch 4-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$216,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$16,200.00 \$32,300.00 \$51,700.00 \$113,200.00 \$194,000.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$22,000.00
Water  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch 1-inch 1 ½-inch 2-inch 3-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$16,200.00 \$32,300.00 \$51,700.00 \$113,200.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00
Water Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  34-inch 1-inch 1 ½-inch 2-inch 3-inch 4-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$216,000.00 \$450,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$16,200.00 \$32,300.00 \$51,700.00 \$113,200.00 \$194,000.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$22,000.00
Water  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch 1-inch 1 1/2-inch 2-inch 3-inch 4-inch 6-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$216,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$16,200.00 \$32,300.00 \$51,700.00 \$113,200.00 \$194,000.00 \$404,200.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$22,000.00 -\$45,800.00
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  34-inch 1-inch 2-inch 2-inch 3-inch 4-inch 6-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$216,000.00 \$450,000.00	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$16,200.00 \$32,300.00 \$51,700.00 \$113,200.00 \$194,000.00 \$404,200.00 Based on the size of	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$22,000.00 -\$45,800.00
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  34-inch 1-inch 2-inch 3-inch 4-inch 6-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$216,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$5,700 - est	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$22,000.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  34-inch 1-inch 2-inch 3-inch 4-inch 6-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size 34-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$5,700 - est	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$22,000.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch 1-inch 2-inch 3-inch 4-inch 6-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size 3/4-inch 1-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$5,700 - est	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00  \$10,000.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$22,000.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  6-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  1-inch  1-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$5,700 - est \$5,700.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$22,000.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment  \$300.00 \$500.00
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch 1-inch 2-inch 3-inch 4-inch 6-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size 3/4-inch 1-inch 1-inch 1-inch 2-inch 2-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$5,700 - est \$5,700.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 \$30,300.00	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$32,000.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment  \$300.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  1-inch  1-inch  2-inch  3-inch  3-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$5,700 - est \$5,700.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 \$30,300.00 \$66,400.00	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$69,800.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment  \$300.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,400.00
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  1-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  1-inch  1-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  4-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$5,700 - est \$5,700.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 \$30,300.00 \$66,400.00 \$113,700.00	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$69,800.00  \$119,700.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment  \$300.00 \$500.00 \$1,700.00 \$3,400.00 \$6,000.00
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  6-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  1/2-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  6-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$5,700 - est \$5,700.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 \$30,300.00 \$66,400.00	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$69,800.00  \$119,700.00  \$249,300.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment  \$300.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$3,400.00 \$6,000.00 \$12,300.00
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  6-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  1/2-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  1-inch  1/4-inch  1-inch  1/4-inch  1-inch  3-inch  4-inch  6-inch  Individual Structures Containing More than	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$5,700 - est \$5,700.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 \$30,300.00 \$66,400.00 \$113,700.00	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$404,200.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment  \$300.00 \$500.00 \$1,700.00 \$3,400.00 \$6,000.00 \$12,300.00 Methodology
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  6-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  1/2-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  6-inch	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$5,700 - est \$5,700.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 \$30,300.00 \$66,400.00 \$113,700.00 \$237,000.00	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$69,800.00  \$119,700.00  \$249,300.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment  \$300.00 \$500.00 \$1,700.00 \$3,400.00 \$6,000.00 \$12,300.00 Methodology
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit Plant Investment Fees - Wastewater  Private Disposal System Construction	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  1-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  6-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  1-y-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  1-inch  1-inch  1-inch  1-inch  1-inch  1-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  6-inch  Individual Structures Containing More than One Living Unit Calculated on the basis of	\$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$5,700 - est \$5,700.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 \$30,300.00 \$66,400.00 \$113,700.00 \$237,000.00	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$404,200.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$22,000.00 -\$45,800.00
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit  Plant Investment Fees - Wastewater  Private Disposal System Construction Permit Fee	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  34-inch 1-inch 2-inch 3-inch 4-inch 6-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size  34-inch 1-inch 1-inch 1-inch 2-inch 3-inch 4-inch 6-inch Individual Structures Containing More than One Living Unit Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Issued by Weld County Department of Public Healt	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$5,700 - est \$5,700.00 \$99,500.00 \$113,700.00 \$237,000.00 \$2,850 - est	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$16,200.00 \$32,300.00 \$51,700.00 \$113,200.00 \$194,000.00 \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$69,800.00 \$119,700.00 \$249,300.00 Based on the size of the tap	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment  \$300.00 \$500.00 \$1,700.00 \$3,400.00 \$6,000.00 \$12,300.00
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit Plant Investment Fees - Wastewater  Private Disposal System Construction	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  1 ½-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  6-inch  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  6-inch  Individual Structures Containing More than One Living Unit Calculated on the basis of cost per unit	\$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 \$30,300.00 \$66,400.00 \$113,700.00 \$237,000.00 \$2,850 - est	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$404,200.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.0	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment  \$300.00 \$500.00 \$1,700.00 \$3,400.00 \$6,000.00 \$12,300.00 Methodology
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit  Plant Investment Fees - Wastewater  Private Disposal System Construction Permit Fee	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  34-inch 1-inch 2-inch 3-inch 4-inch 6-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size  34-inch 1-inch 1-inch 1-inch 2-inch 3-inch 4-inch 6-inch Individual Structures Containing More than One Living Unit Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Issued by Weld County Department of Public Healt Design Criteria and Construction Specifications, Vo	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 \$30,300.00 \$66,400.00 \$113,700.00 \$237,000.00 \$2,850 - est	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$16,200.00 \$32,300.00 \$51,700.00 \$113,200.00 \$194,000.00 \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$49,800.00 \$119,700.00 \$249,300.00 Based on the size of the tap	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment  \$300.00 \$500.00 \$1,700.00 \$3,400.00 \$6,000.00 \$12,300.00 Methodology
Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service Inside City  Plant Investment Fees – Treated Water Service – Multifamily – individual structures containing more than one living unit  Plant Investment Fees - Wastewater  Private Disposal System Construction Permit Fee	acreage (set by agreement)  System Not Yet Constructed per acre of irrigated turf  Minimum, Based on Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  1 ½-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  Inside City: Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Minimum, Based on Water Tap Size  3/4-inch  1-inch  1-inch  1½-inch  2-inch  3-inch  4-inch  6-inch  Individual Structures Containing More than One Living Unit Calculated on the basis of cost per unit  Issued by Weld County Department of Public Healt  Design Criteria and Construction Specifications, Vo	\$10,800.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$57,500.00 \$126,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 \$30,300.00 \$66,400.00 \$113,700.00 \$237,000.00 \$2,850 - est	\$10,500.00  \$10,500.00  \$16,200.00  \$32,300.00  \$51,700.00  \$113,200.00  \$194,000.00  \$404,200.00  Based on the size of the tap  \$6,000.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$32,000.00  \$404,200.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$20,000.00  \$10,000.00  \$20,000.0	-\$300.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$1,800.00 -\$3,700.00 -\$5,800.00 -\$12,800.00 -\$22,000.00 -\$45,800.00  Methodology Adjustment  \$300.00 \$500.00 \$1,700.00 \$3,400.00 \$6,000.00 \$12,300.00 Methodology

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Raw Water Surcharges – when more	Per 1,000 Gallons Used in Excess of Annual Allotn	nent	T	<b>***</b> 12.7
water is used than annual allotment	Non-Potable Users	\$3.85	\$5.39	\$0.43 Increased Estimate
	Treated Water Users	\$7.63	\$8.37	\$(0.61) Decreased Estimate
Right-of-way Crossing Application – crossing water and sewer pipeline	Permit Fee per application	\$50.00	\$50.00	
Sanitami Samua Batas Communici	Inspection Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Sanitary Sewer Rates – Commercial	See Table below	I		
Sanitary Sewer Rates – Commercial: Per Sewer Connection for Customers Receiving Metered Water, Per Billing	Class I	\$11.55 service charge/2.43 per kgal	\$11.55 service charge/2.47 per kgal	\$0.04
Period	Class II	\$11.55 service charge/3.29 per kgal	\$11.55 service charge/3.53 per kgal	\$0.24
	Class III	\$11.55 service charge/4.14 per kgal	\$11.55 service charge/4.46 per kgal	\$0.32
	Class IV	\$11.55 service charge/4.93 per kgal	\$11.55 service charge/5.39 per kgal	\$0.46
	Class V	\$11.55 service charge/5.67 per kgal		\$0.61
Sanitary Sewer Rates – Commercial: Per Sewer Connection for Customers	Contract Rate for Customers Not Receiving City W	ater Per contract approv	ved by City Council	
Receiving Metered Water, Per Billing	Irrigation exemption – lawns larger than 15,000	OSF Calculated based of	on water use	
Period	for immediately preceding winter billing period	i		
Sanitary Sewer Rates - Industrial	See Table below			
	Per Sewer Connection for Customers Receiving Me	tered Water, Per Billin	g Period	
SIC 2013 - Prepared Food Manufacturers		\$11.55 service charge/14.27 per kgal	\$11.55 service charge/14.27 per kgal	
SIC 2026 - Dairy Plants		\$11.55 service charge/16.92 per kgal	\$11.55 service charge/19.05 per kgal	\$2.13
SIC 2034 - Dehydrated Food Production		\$11.55 service charge/3.35 per kgal	\$11.55 service charge/3.60 per kgal	\$0.25
SIC 3111 - Brine Preserving, Tanning, Curing and Finishing Hides and Skins into Leather		\$11.55, plus \$0.98/1,000 gallons of water use, plus \$0.35/pound of BOD, plus \$0.31/pound of TSS, plus \$1.36/pound of NH3 (JBS-Swift & Company also billed for annual irrigation replacement charge of \$25,575 billed in monthly increments of \$2,131.26 and temporary capacity charge of \$211 per month for every 1,000 gallons treated per day)	of water use, plus \$0.36/pound of BOD, plus \$0.44/pound of TSS, plus \$1.47/pound of NH3 (JBS-Swift & Company also billed for annual irrigation replacement charge of \$27,621 billed in monthly increments of \$2,301.75 and temporary capacity charge of \$211 per	Increased Fee Amounts Accordingly: \$0.09/1,000 gallons of water; \$0.01/pound of BOD; \$0.13/pound of TSS; \$0.11/pound of NH3. JBS-Swift & Company also increased the bill for annual irrigation replacement charges by \$2,046.
SIC 7218 - Industrial Laundries		\$11.55 service charge/4.48 per kgal	\$11.55 service charge/5.38 per kgal	\$0.90
Contract Rate Customers Not Receiving				
City Water Per contract approved by	Per contract approved by City Council			
City of Grapley Colorado	16			2020 Ego Director

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Sanitary Sewer Rates – Residential				
Units Receiving Metered Water	See Table below			
Sanitary Sewer Rates: Single-Family	Until End of First Complete Winter Billing Period,	the lesser of		
Customers Receiving Metered Water,	Flat rate	\$23.10	\$23.10	
Per Billing Period	M-4		¢11.55i	
	Metered rate \$11.55, plus \$/1,000 gallons of water use		\$11.55 service charge/\$2.47 per kgal	\$0.40
	After End of First Complete Winter Billing	\$11.55 service	\$11.55 service	
	Period \$11.55, plus \$/1,000 gallons of water		charge/\$2.47 per kgal	\$0.40
	use			
	Metered Consumption Less than 1,000 Gallons equal to 3,000 gallons of consumption	Actual consumption, n	ot to exceed an amount	
Sanitary Sewer Rates: Multi-Family	Until End of First Complete Winter Billing Period,	the lesser of		
Customers Receiving Metered Water,	Flat rate	\$23.10	\$23.10	
Per Billing Period				
, and the second	Metered rate \$11.55/sewer connection, plus /1,000 gallons of water use	\$11.55 service charge/2.46 per kgal	\$11.55 service charge/2.60 per kgal	\$0.14
	After End of First Complete Winter Billing	ф11.55 ·	011.55	
	Period \$11.55, plus \$/1,000 gallons of water	\$11.55 service charge/2.46 per kgal	\$11.55 service	\$0.14
	use per sewer connection	charge/2.46 per kgar	charge/2.60 per kgal	
Septic Tank Permits	Issued by Weld County Health Department	1		
Sewer Installation Fees	4-inch Tap	\$225.00	\$280.00	\$55.00
	6-inch Tap	\$235.00	\$290.00	\$55.00
	4-6-inch Taps, 15-inch or Larger Mains	\$350.00	\$425.00	\$75.00
G II D	Taps Outside City Limits: Estimate required			
Sewer Use Permit – Commercial and Industrial		No fee	No fee	
Testing Fees		No fee	No fee	
Turn-on Charges Non-payment Shut-off		NO ICC	NO ICC	
and Turn-on; Emergency and Non-				
emergency Repairs (except in the case	Non-Potable Service	No fee	No fee	
of a meter failure or meter repair); Lawn		110 100	110 100	
Taps (except in the case of multiple				
lawn taps on the same property, only				
one charge will be required per service				
call)	Treated Water Minimum	\$45.00	\$45.00	
Wastewater Acceptance Fees - hauled to treatment plant	Per Gallon	\$0.07	\$0.07	
Water Installation Fees	³/₄-inch Tap	\$170.00	\$205.00	\$35.00
	1-inch Tap	\$185.00	\$225.00	\$40.00
	1-½-inch Tap	\$260.00	\$315.00	\$55.00
	2-inch Tap	\$345.00	\$420.00	\$75.00
	4-inch-12-inch Tap	\$450.00	\$540.00	\$90.00
Water Rates – Inside City	See Table below			
Water Rates – Inside City: Per 1,000 Gallons (plus service charges)	Inside Single-Family Residential Water Budget Tier One (<=100% of Water Budget)	64.25	\$4.72	¢0.27
Garions (bins service cuarkes)	Tier One (<=100% of Water Budget) Tier Two (101-130% of Water Budget)	\$4.35 \$5.32	\$4.72 \$5.78	\$0.37 \$0.46
	Tier Three (131-150% of Water Budget)	\$5.32 \$7.25	\$3.78 \$7.87	\$0.46
	Tier Four (> 150% of Water Budget)	\$9.67	\$10.50	\$0.83
	Residential not on Water Budget	\$4.62	\$5.02	\$0.83
	Commercial	\$4.62	\$4.84	\$0.40
	Industrial	\$3.21	\$3.53	\$0.32
Water Rates – Inside City: Service	5/8-inch	\$13.55	\$14.35	\$0.80
Charges for Monthly Billing Period,	3/4-inch	\$13.55	\$14.35	\$0.80
Based on Meter Size	1-inch	\$13.90	\$14.70	\$0.80
	1½-inch	\$18.00	\$19.00	\$1.00
	2-inch	\$19.65	\$20.80	\$1.15
	3-inch	\$54.25	\$57.45	\$3.20
	4-inch	\$63.15	\$66.95	\$3.80
	6-inch	\$79.55	\$84.30	\$4.75
	8-inch	\$101.10		\$6.05
	10-inch	\$129.55	\$137.25	\$7.70
	12-inch	\$167.00	\$177.00	\$10.00

Fee Description	Fee Detail	2019 Fees	2020 Fees	Impact
Water Rates – Outside City	See Table below			
Water Rates – Outside City: Per 1,000				
Gallons (plus service charges)	Agricultural Special Contract - Greeley- Loveland Shareholders Rate by Agreement	\$4.62	\$5.02	\$0.40
	Loveland Shareholders Rate by Agreement			
	City of Evans	\$3.95	\$4.30	\$0.35
	Commercial	\$10.86	\$11.78	\$0.92
	Kodak Alaris	\$3.36	\$3.53	\$0.17
	Quasi Municipalities Who Have			
	Contributed Water Rights - Sharkstooth	\$3.95	\$4.30	\$0.35
	Pipeline Company, cost of service, plus	\$3.93	\$4.30	\$0.55
	10%			
	Quasi Municipalities Who Have Not			
	Contributed Water Rights - Mountain View	\$9.65	\$9.65	
	Meadows			
	Residential	\$10.95	\$11.88	\$0.93
	Town of Milliken - cost of service, plus	\$5.06	\$5.87	\$0.81
	10%	40100	44.07	
	Town of Windsor - cost of service, plus	\$4.15	\$4.45	\$0.30
Water Bater C (11 C): C	10%	·	·	
Water Rates – Outside City: Service	5/8-inch	\$14.40	\$14.40	
Charges for Monthly Billing Period,	3/4-inch	\$14.40	\$14.40	
Based on Meter Size	1-inch	\$14.75	\$14.75	
	1½-inch	\$19.10	\$19.10	
	2-inch	\$20.85	\$20.85	
	3-inch	\$57.55	\$57.55	
	4-inch	\$66.95	\$66.95	
	6-inch	\$84.35	\$84.35	
	8-inch	\$107.20	\$107.20	
	10-inch	\$137.35	\$137.35	
	12-inch	\$177.05	\$177.05	
Water Rates – Sold from Fire Hydrants	See Table below			
W. d. D. d. C. C. 11 C. v. E'. II. 1 v. d.	C . WI H N.M. I D W.			
Water Rates – Sold from Fire Hydrants:	Customers Who Have Not Made Raw Water	\$18.58	\$20.25	\$1.67
Per 1,000 Gallons	Contributions Customers Who Annually Turn Over CBT			
	Water Equal to Annual Usage or for			
	Construction Water Used on Sites Which	\$10.95	\$11.88	\$0.93
	Have Contributed Raw Water			
Note: Deposit may be required.	Trave Contributed Naw Water			
Water Rates – Meter Failure				
Water Nates - Weter Partite		Charge based on		
	Charge based on average consumption for		average consumption	
	the same period in two (2) prior years and		for the same period in	
	billed at the then current rates	two (2) prior years		
		and billed at the then		
		current rates	current rates	
Water Rental Rates	Market price			
	Price varies, depending on water source and	Varies by	Varies by	
	availability of excess water supplies	circumstance	circumstance	
Water Service – extra charges in special	Computed by prorating construction cost,			
circumstances	without interest or other charges, against the	Varies by	Varies by	
	frontage of all property abutting on the	circumstance	circumstance	
	section of public water line involved			
Water/Sewer Construction on Public	See Construction in Public Right-of-Way/Easement	S		
Right-of-Way/Easements	ů ,		37.0	
Watering Permits and Variances	Large Property Watering Permit	No fee	No fee	
	New Lawn Variance Permit	No fee	No fee	
Wall Domesita	Special Circumstances Variance	No fee	No fee	
Well Permits	Issued by Division 2, Water Resources (Colorado S		a of the mater and	
Other Fees and Charges	Covers the costs of inspections, tap installations, operations,	maintenance and extension	s of the water and	
	sanitary sewer systems are set by Water & Sewer Board			